
Computer ... controlled c;ycle Machine with Input Funtion 
A7Jf!sg1~ ~~=I- -It 1 /;' Jvv ~, ~ 

AMS-21 OE/IP-400 
AM -21 OE/CP-20 

40033708 
No.1430-03 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PAHTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is chang,ed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" ......... ; ........ refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses meari that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "i:r"(consumable parts) and"~~ .. (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

1. " 5±~" :tooo:>~-15-~af.l 

1) "*" Ef.J ....... , ... il1J!mo:>J~-'Y :i~? I::J:t$3U.J '"C~Im~Ii!~~ nt.::W~~~~ ~ £9. 

~J!P3Gii" ~J!·11i~•J;;ll-" ~~~ ~1: <tt~ 1..'. 
2) "01" ............... .....:.-V'r:o:>" 5±~" o:>~aJJ~*ml ~ -c < t::~ 1..'. 

2. t&:li:tooo:>~~!r=:Fii, ~~Hl~~- 0.1, 2.5~09~1\tli, :m:~ (.!i!.fi'L;C-1-Jv) ~~~£9. 

3. t&!t:tlo:> ( ) ~;t, iffi.W~HI§JilG~-ci..'.Q::rw~l:'i!O.Qt:c~~~~£-t. 

4. -1 5.A t-.....:.-:Yo:>----- ;M;Ii, ifflfi§JilGl:'ao.Q;: .:~~~~£9. 

5. I) ,A t-.....:.-:YO)"i:r" ()~$£$&/,), "@" (~·:f-;_,3:,..r'Jljl&/,) O)Ef.JiJtf-j~\f::'Jljl&/,(;1:, 

·Hma-~1!rlf ~ -c33 <;::.: a-33~10 ~a:t-. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {){ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

l1Jitf15 • 7"f.~Mf* C 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONBNTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

liJi$ · 7"f.~Mf* C 2 ) 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONl~NTS (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

liJi$ · 7"f.~Mf* C 3 ) 

4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....... ; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

J:ifilll·*l"~Mf* 

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

rf1 if!! ~ · rf1 flll ~ 'P.T 1£ M f* (1 ) 

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

$fill~ · rpflll ~ 'P.Tf£Mf* C 2 ) 

7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

fll! ~ · "<'.::.;:!. 7 Jvif!llt M-f* 
8. SHUTTLE PRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......................................... , . . . . . . 15 

l"ifil!JM-f* 
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

TJ-1 ;\M-f* 
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

~~-5A!:>·~j\llj].:y.Mf* 

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

~WIJM-f* 

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ............................. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

~mJJ).Mf* 

13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

X- YM-f* (1) 

14.X-Y COMPONENTS (2) .................................................................. 25 

X- YM-f* (2) 

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORAMS-210E:HS,ESS) ...................... 27 

:m~ I) 13'00-f* (AMS-210EHS,ESSJID 

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-:210EHS,ESS) .................. 29 

::fiJ~IJ'iSMf..-* (AMS-210EHS,ESS~~<) 

17. TABLE COMPONENTS ..................... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Ml¥Mf* 
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

I-7-Mf..-* (AMS-210EHS,ESS~Il&<) 
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 

*:ll.T~~Mf* 

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..................................................... 35 

:f*fF;\.tJvM-f* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2L CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

~~i.N'Y!J:?-00-f* 

22. WIRING DIAGRAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

m~wa~l§ 

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

X. !J )];~-f* 

24.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...................................................... 42 

M Ji ifl1 ~ i.-% 

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

;;t/y 3 /'00-f* ( 1) 

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ..................................................... 45 

;;d-7'Y' 3 /'001* ( 2) 

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..................................... , .............. 47 

f££tU!i !J :A J.. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 49 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

:®~ · :9Hi~~t~ C 1 ) 

39 
l ___ j ________ l 

145 491 I 
1 J. 48 . 43 1 

I I 
I • ---5~~2 I 
I .f/:f I 

I 41 40 - I 
I ~-I 
IL 47 51 1'@ 
------------' 

t-9 

I 8 
I 

s I 23--9 

l~ 2~~3--g ! ~ I I ~ 0 

34 • -~ 
1

-'"'l/1-1...--. ' -

28 

~ 

- 1 -

~2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31'! ~ fiO ___ N~ ____ P~ _ N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ _I_~- r _r _ q_ ~ ______ " ____ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ c_ _ -c ________ Q!~ _ 

1 400-26980 UPSIDE_ COVER ~· 3i]'l'Jj;ll' - 1 
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=l2 7"' ~~· M6 L=l2 6 
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER 'J.'/7' 7111' - 1 
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE 'J.'J1 !J'J~3i]!l' '; 1 
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 7"·~~· M4L=l0 2 
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER 771-Jit:r.j;ll'- 1 
7 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 7"' ~y M4 L=lO 4 
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP _LEVER __ COVER 7'1 'C 'J'JJII' - 1 
9 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 7"' ~~· M3 L=8 2 

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE N0.1 !J'11f11-l'J71 1 
11 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L-12 7"' ~~· M6 L-12 1 
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE !J' 1211-7'171 1 
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=l2 7"' ~~· M6 L=l2 1 
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED __ THREAD_GUIDE L'JJ'Ml-7'171 1 
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 01M'7:1J- M4 1 
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-Ml-l'J71A 1 
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 1:7~~· M4 L=6 1 
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 1:7~Y M4 L=8 1 
19 Bll29-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-J. 11- 7'J71B 1 
20 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 11'1'11-' ~t· 1 
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 7'1\:' 'J 11-7'171 B 1 
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 1:7~~· M4 L=6 1 
23 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG rJ.t'J 7 
24 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG rJ.tY 3 
25 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 r'J.b D=l2.5 L=4 1 
26 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG rJ.tY 1 
27 TA-2351004-RO RUBBER PLUG rJ.t'J 1 
28 400-28877 FACE_ COVER_ CAP J.'JT 7111·- rJ.t'J 1 
29 400-24998 CRANK_ROID_COVER :77'J:7o,r·7111'- 1 
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 7"' ~~· 4 
31 400-28459 GREASE _PLATE :7' y i(i}i~'1!J 1 
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 7"' ~~· 2 
33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1fY 71'JM:1f:7~ 1 
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t'71'~1~01~:777;li' ~r 2 
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1HYili~'1!J 1 
36 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 7"' J~~· M3XO. 5 L=6 1 
37 01 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER 'E-97111'- 1 
38 01 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 7"'~'J· M4L=l0 4 
39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. 7Yt' '17' v-Hn·? 1 
40 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7'Jt''J7'v-l- l-Y1'J!J'1 (1) 
41 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt· 'JT v- 1- (1) 
42 260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7'Jt'Y7'v-l-l-Y1'J1!J (1) 
43 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7'Jt' 'J 7' \t-r 'EV W ~ (1) 
44 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :A7' Y'J:7' \:' 'J 2X6 (1) 
45 SS-4110715-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7"' ~'J' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
46 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 7"' ~~· ( 2) 
47 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0171:7711- 11/64-40 (1) 
48 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 1:7t''JJ'~ 4.5XlOX0.8 ( 2) 
49 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0,2 !J' 'J~~· D=6 H=lO. 2 (1) 
50 Bl506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK E: \:1 II' Y II' ~'JJ'J B (1) 
51 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/113-28 nJM71r 3/16-28 (l) 
52 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 1:7t' 71' ~ 7 .4Xll.8X0.5 (1) 
53 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1Hvt'Jt'J-7' M~ 1 
54 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 11-7'171 F 1 
55 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 1:7~t· M4 L=8 1 
56 400-28834 GUI DE_PLATE 1H' V'J'Jfll' 'J'JJ' 11-' 1 
57 400-28835 BUSHING 1r~'v'J'Jfii''J7'1~~ 1 

NOTE OHC.) 01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS {'f~J% 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

~ 
3 

6 

D 
3 1 

~ 
3 7----<i!J 

b :}J 

lP r:: 

- 3 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!tf! o 1~0 __ ]'lQ~ ____ P~T _ N.9 . __________ )l_ ~ § _ c_ g _r _P_ I _r _ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ '! __ 1_ ________ ~t _ 

l 01 CM-3002001-Bl SAFETY LABEL 12 7Yt' Y7"' JH2 1 
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL .:.rt: 'lit f.:z.'71~-JH31.5) 1 
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 'J' 7YV ~-'J 1 
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT 1r~~1'lf'J~ 1 
5 262-60109 BTW BASE 1r~HY,'J!>l'1 (1) 
6 262-60208 BTW_ CAM_F'LATE 1r~H3'7t,1!>Z (1) 
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1r~H39t,1!>!5'''J (1) 
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE - 1r~H:r· (1) 
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_l,EVER 1r~HA (1) 

10 262-60604 BTW WHEEl, 1r~H·J~v~ (1) 
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 11-~~97' )\' ~ (1) 
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER "'7Y'.J'J';("'-'9"- (1) 
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT 11-~~~·" (1) 
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 11-~~~~"· -Y" (1) 
15 400-30829 BTW LEVER 1r~~~~"·- (1) 
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER ili' t'Yt' (1) 
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING 1r ~~~· 'J"' 7YY'J' (2) 
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER 1r~~~f1'J' ~v~ (1) 
19 262-61602 BOBBIN~SPRING "*' t· Yrll"' ~ (1) 
20 262-61701 BTW SPRING 1r~~f39tJ1!>Z~r·y"·~ (1) 
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING cJt !>Zrll9 (1) 
22 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:b' !>Zrll9 4 (1) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 t7t':b' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 (1) 
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW 1\'1?1}' ~y (1) 
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~-~~~~· (1) 
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 rll~~· M4X0.7 L-8 (2) 
27 SM-6041150-'TP SCREW tn~· M4 L=11 3 
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG ili'YJ:fvY7'JI1 1 
29 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ~· .1-~'J· y- ;(B . 1 
30 02 CM-5001000-0I CE MARK! NG LABEL CE~-~Y'J'II1/\Y(JUKI}3')) 1 
31 02 B1143-210-000 . LABEL .:rt'f.:r')17"' J!, 1 
32 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77' 7 f.l')::..l') ~y~ :; .. • 1'v 1 
33 02 CM-6001001-0i WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~-'J 7"' 1'v S 1 
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 'J'YAf.ll)::..l'),~'7B 1 
35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT '9-':b'~'~o,:b'l77ili'tvr 1 
36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND 1'!'\:Y/\' Y}' 3 
37 03 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-7' JJ, 'JY'T 7 
38 04 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLlP 'J-7' 1'v '!9,7' 5 
39 04 HX-0015000-'0F CABLE CLIP 'J-7' MY'T 2 
40 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'J-7· JJ, 'JY,7' 4 
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER :bYY.:rl) 1\'17' :H:c 2 
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'J-7' 1'v 'JY'T 1 
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 11':b'J7fili' J!vr M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1'!'\:Y/\' Yr' 5 
45 05 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 'f'1'll\'Yr· I5o 3 
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT '9-':b'~'~o,:b'J77ili'tvr 3 
47 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 '9-' :b' ~'~ T"' :r~}' M4 L=8 12 
48 06 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 "'1'l/\'Yr' 15o 4 
49 400-05712 EARTH COilE ASM . 7-;(:r-r· C'J~) 1 
50 SM-5040855-SN SCREW J\'1YJ-' ~~· 1 
51 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1r~~1H3'7~C'J~) 1 
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1r~~1rf31J~ili'1JC'J,:r''l) (1) 
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rf3-}'9"7 (2) 
54 D7133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING: J!>lv Y'l'"*' - "· ~ (1) 
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ;z· 1 1 1H31J~ :t:~r (1) 
56 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o':b'l:t'r II/64~4o (1) 

NOTE (¥3:~) 01. ... FOR ST ST)f.l 
02 .... FOR JE JE)f.l 
03 .... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS, ESS)f.l 
04 .... EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS, ESS~ ~ < 
05 .... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)f.l 
06 .... FOR AMS- 210E-151 0 ,AMS-21 OE-2206, AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, 

AMS-210E-Z210 AMS-210E-2210)f.l 

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COiviPONENTS (3) 

m!® · ;91-~001* C 3 ) 

34·35 

1 3 . 1 5 

211---;."!' ~- 9 11 
~191 12·14 

83y 
~'--17 ~ 

1 6 

16 ,6"7 ~· 

<2:;;· 23

7 

022 a 

- 5 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BJ'?':c fi.O ___ NQ~ ___ _P~ _ NQ . __________ _If_~ § _C_ ~ _I _F~ ! _I_ Q. !l _ .. _______ " _ ~ __ '.! _ _ ! __ 1 _________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 400-24997 LIFTER BASE INHII' Y}Y~?'{~ I 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 U:1:11?7:hl>' J!,~ M6 L=l2 2 
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7!':11'1 2 
4 400-25017 X MOTOR COVER X'l:-~:1111'- 1 

~·------~TI---iS~L-~4~0~40m8~8~1-~S~C ______ ~S~CR~EmWmM~4~L~~T.8mmrno~mr~r---------------------+''n:ll~'~1~,t~7~~·~J~1~~·~M~4~L~=~8~----------~5~ 
o 02 400-25018 X MOvEMENI LOWER COvER ASM. MF' iJ:ili)ill' -?'>, 2 
7 06 400-36457 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM X{~' ?~~:1111' -?'< 2 
8 02 400-25023 X-MOVEMENTUPPER COVER R ASM. X{~' ??I;IJ/1' -;;,t• ?-'< 1 
9 01 · 400-36459 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R AS!! X{}' ??I:Iill' -;;,t• ?-'< I 

~·------~Om8,--i4m00~-~3m85~5~3 __________ ~x,-M~OroVE~M~E~N~T-~U~PP~ErnR~C~OroVE~RrRrr7A'S"M~------~·----------vX1n~~·~?~?I~:II~II~·-~-'<~t~·?~-'<~--------------~l--
u . *09 400-39532 X MOVEMENI OPPER COVER R M, MF' ljlji'Iill '>.'\" 'h 
12 02 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM. X{~' ??I;IJ/1' -t~· 9?.'< 
13 01 400-36461 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER LAS!! X{}' ??I:Iill' -t~· 9?.'< 
14 08 400-38555 X-MOVEMENT UPPER COVER LAS!! X{~' ??I:II/1' -t!l' Y?" 
15 +09 400-39534 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM X{~' ??I:Iill' -t!l' 9?;;. 

10 BIIBI-210-DOO X MOVEMEN1 COVER RAIL 11 
17 PS-0150042-KO SPRING PIN l.5X 4 ;(7' YY?' t' y l.5X 4 4 
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW t7J1~' M4 L=8 8 
19 07 Bll23~210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y{~' ?:1111'- I 
20 07 Bll24-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YJ'N:II/1'- . 1 

;rr- 07 SM- 1040870-TP SCREW 17J;o'7' M4 L-8 2 
22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE GOVER ;t?Y!l' {:1111'- 2 
23 06 400-36464 FEED BASE GOVER ;t?Y!l' 1:1111'- 2 
24 SM-1040870-TP SCREW - t7J1~' M4 L=8 4 
25 ·------~--~Bm82r6~7~-ln8?o~-o~o~o ______ ~RmUBmBmE~RmPmLU~tml~.------------------~---------~7·~-~7~·~~J~·!~~~Y~~--------------~3---zo 03 400-25015 COVER SUPPOR1 A IID'(!ib!i'}' 3'1111' }f'JiA 2 
27 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM, :111:1111' -(?'<) I 
28 312-62801 PIN {}' ?IIY??'J7{t' Y I 
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING ll :111:1111' .:.;tti/1' HB) I 
~ ----------;26~2~-~2~11~0~1~~------~H~OO~XmC~O~V~ER~~P~RE~S~SE~R~SP~R~I~NG~A: __________ , __________ ~:II1~:11~11~·-~;tt~I~I\·~1~(A~)~--------------~~--
,~ ·- SM-5040855-SN SCREW II' ~ ·~, 
32 03 Blli6-210-DOO FRAliE SUPPORT RUBBER ~?7' HIJ'! 6 
33 II 400~23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER IIH~>W 3:1111'- I 
34 04 400-36481 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 119{~~· 3:1111'- I 

~--~~~1~3---i4m00~-~3rn85~6~8 __________ ~N~EEMDrrLE?-~PrrLA~·~rE~-~SUmP~P~OR~T~-~COm~Jt1it----------·----------~"Y~1~~~*'~·~3~;1J~I\·~-~--~------------~~--
'" - +14 400-39545 . NEEDLE PLATE SuPPORT COVEl 11Y{!bliY 3'1111'- 1 
37 +14 400-39546 COVER SUPPORT R - 1191~*~'3:1111'-t!I'lt' 1 
38 +14 400-39547 COVER-SUPPORT-L 1191~*~'3:1111'-t!It~·y 1 
39 +14 Bll32-223-COO COVER-BASE - 1191~*'' 3:1111' -~· { 2 
~ -----~0~3---TI4r00n-~2~50~1TI4omm-------~C~OVmErnR~S~U~PmPO~R~T~.B~---------------------------~"Y~1n~~*'~·~3~:11~11·~-~t~!I~B~--------------~2~ 
•u ·- 12 D1113-DIO-DOD COVER SOPPORI 11913iiliY' 3'1111' -'f!/I 2 
42 10 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 7~·1~· 4 
43 +14 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 7~·1~· 2 
44 +15 SM-4051055-SP SCREW t~· 1~' 2 
4 5 ·------*:..;.1;;;5---;;;SM;:;.-_,6"'0~51;,.,:;0crOii-2-.,;T,;.,P ______ ~Si<iCRmE;;;;W,..:M:.:5:.:X:.:O ·:..:· 8c.:L=..=..::I~O ----------------------------iill,~:ll;.;,?,;,77,_*:,'-;r~,;.,~ ,1!,.5X'TO::,.ri-8 _L_=I~0 ____________ _,2 __ 

""'4b 03 SM-645o610-1P SCREW bJ~Y' M4Xo.5 L-6 4 
47 12 SM-6450610-TP SCREW t7J1~' M4X0.5 L=6 2 
48 03 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7t' :11'1 J;IJ' ~1Jl, M4 4 
49 12 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7t' :11'1 J;IJ' !l1Jl, 1!4 2 

~----~~1~2---;SJ!w-~4~0~61~2~5~5-~S~P ______ ~S~CREmmWrM:.:6c.:L:.:'..::'I.:.;2 _____________________ . ________ ~~7~~·~1~~~·~MT6riLr=~l2~~--------------~2--
~" - +14 SM-6450610 1P SCREW . bJ<>Y M4Xo.5 L-6 4 
52 +14 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7t' :11'1 4 
53 +14 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 Lo=l2 !' :11'1~tll,:ll?*' ~~ 4 
54 +14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO ll':ll?77>li' J!,~ 1!4XO. 7 L::OIO 6 
55 ·------*~l~4~~W~P-~0~4~50~8~0~1-~S~P ______ ~W~AS~H~E~Rmn~~~-----------------------------~t7~-,~·~:11~'1~--------------------_,6~ 

-sll' 400-26829 GEAR COVER AS!!. II - '>. 

57 400-26830 GEAR-COVER- t't:llll"- (1) 
58 400-26831 GEAR-COVER FELT t' t:llll' -7d~ (!) 
59 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 t~· J1'' ~A;( !!4XO. 7 L=6 2 
~ ---------~4rrOO~-m0~68m3~6~rn-------~O~ILmmTArN:.:K:.:M:.:':.:;M~.~-------------~----·----------~;t{~A~~~Y,??n;;.~~------------------~~~ 
u~ - SM-6040650-1P. SCREW bi7' M4 L-6 I 
52 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH t:.?:r/1' {7' 7' '~" 2 
53 400-29776 SAFTY SW ASM. ~?7' 7Y~' YM,f?S. I 
64 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE 7Yt'Y;(1'f~·~·{ (1) 
65 ----------;2~36~-~3~8~10~9 __________ ~S~AFmE~T~Y~S~Wrf~TC~HrARMmn~-------------------------~7~Y~~·~y~;({T-'~f~9~7·~~n-------------~(nl~)-
till- 400-06497 SAFEu SlY ARM SHAFf 7Yt' n::C,'fi77' 77~]' 9 (!) 

67 236-38208 SAFETY-SWfTCH-SPRING 7Y~' YA{,f'W W ~ ( 1) 
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7Y~· YM'f~M~ (I) 
69 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 t~· J1:l'' M2 L=l2 (!) 
70 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Y?tYII' y~· (2) 

""'71 400-29633 SAFEu SW CORD ASM. 1W ~A'(,fJ F' ?i'>. ( IJ 
72 SM-4050855-SP SCREW t~· 1~· 115 L=8 1 
73 400-32512 !NT PCB ASM. INHII' Y?" I 
74 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 V=8 !' :11'1't t~· JW M4 L=8 3 
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD til' Yll' _, 4 

~·------•onso-~4Tiurro~3~6~46~5~~------~FroE~En~c~ovmE~R': ---------------------------~~~Tr.~~~~----------------------r-
77 05 400-36467 FEED-COVER STAY 1V ?:1111' -;(7- I 
78 05 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 1!4 L,;(; ll~:ll?77>li' J!,~ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
79 05 400-36468 FEED COVER PLATE {}' ?:1111' -J711~ 2 
~ -~--~0~5~~SrnMrr-7~0m3~04~5rO~-S~C~-----;SnCuRErnW~M3~XrnO~~~L=~4~-----------------·----------~'~J!,it7~Jm1~~·~M~3X:.:0~ . .:.;5~L=~3~.~5 ____________ ~4r-
o~ - 400-09290 HINGE S10D niJi· ilYY?t' Y 2 
82 SM-8060612~TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~;!17' M6 L=6 4 
83 07 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 !7J1~' M4XO. 7 L=8 4 
84 05 SJ!-1040801-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 !7J1Y' M4XO, 7 L=8 6 

NOTE O.Uil) Ol. ... FOR Al!S-210E-1510 Al!S-210E-1510Jll 
02 .... FOR Al!S-210EHS,ESS ,EHL,ESL Al!S-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESL}ll 
03 .... ACCf:SSORIE PARTS {']'J§;,ll, . 
04 .•.. ACCgSSORIE PARTS(FOR Al!S-210E-1510) {']'J§;,ll,(Al!S-210E-1510}ll) 
05 ..•• FOR Al!S-210E-151 0 ,AMS-210E-2210 Al!S-210E-1510 ,Al!S-210E-2210}ll 
06 .... FOR Al!S-21 OE-1510 ,Al!S-210E-2206, Al!S-210E-1510 ,Al!S-210E-2206, 

Al!S-210E-2210 Al!S-210E-2210 
07 .... EXCEPT Al!S- 210E-151 0, Al!S-210E- 2210 Al!S-210E-1510 ,Al!S-210E-221 
08 ...• FOR Al!S-210E-2206 Al!S-210E-2206}ll 
09 .••. FOR Al!S-210E-2210 Al!S-210E-2210Jll 
10 .... EXCEPT Al!S-210E-2210 Al!S-210E-2210~1\8(<: 
II. ... ACCESSORIE PARTS #J§>.l'a 

(FOR ASI!-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL) (ASI!-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESL}ll) 
12 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS {VI§;£ 

(FOR AS!!- 21 OE-1510 ,Al!S-210E-2206) (ASM-210E-1510 ,Al!S- 210E-2206) 
13 ...• ACCESSOR IE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206) {']'!§; ,ll,(ASM-210E-2206}ll) 
14 ..•. ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASJ!-210E-2210) M/lii.l'a(Al!S-210E-2210Jll) 
15 .... SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR Al!S-210E-2210) 3fHRll!l£(Al!S-210E-2210}ll) 

6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE?c J'iO- - _NQ~- - - _P~ _NQ ·- - - - - - - - - - }l- r;_ § -c_ ~ _I _P_ I _I- q_ l'/_ .. - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - - Q_::~ -

1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING ::111:/J' 9Y' 'JT;'J 1 
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT r;r;y· '!"-' 79'1'1' T;'J 1 
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 })l~!f· M6 L=8 2 
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING JO:/J' 9Y'JT;'J 1 
5 400-10415 BEARING BUSH A ASM. TJ'JY''J"-'79'J'J'7''Y~'J~ 1 

!) sB-12ooo17-oo BEARING JO;Ii" 9Y" ijt;lj 1 
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_)l_ASM. t;Yo:>l~~ .. -79'1'1'7'''~'1~ 1 
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT TJ'JJ' 'J 1 
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. '971':<.1'1~ 1 

10 400-10423 COUNTER WEIGHT ,971:<1 (1) 
---rr- 400-10424 coUNTER WEIGHT SCREW A '971;(·M~y· A (1) 

12 400-10425 COUNTER-ffi,IGHT-SCREW-B -,971;(-{}:>I*-Y"B (1) 
13 400-10426 COUNTER-mnGHT-SCREW-C '971:A1}JI*'Y C (1) 
14 400-10427 COUNTER-ffi,IGHT-SCREW-D '971A1}JI~Y·D (1) 
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER II. 6X8 . 2xo. 6 - t7t' :b' :7- 8.2Xll.6X0.6 1 

10 400-31136 cRANK_ROD __ ALL_ASM. §r;y·ij?7'J?o,F'Y&?~ 1 
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT "-'17:/JA't~TJ:l7d} (2) 
18 TA-0670604-RO PLUG D=6. 7 L=6 } )IY'J D=6. 7 L=6 (1) 
19 TA-0670604-RO PLUG D=6. 1' L=6 })lt'J D=6. 7 L=6 (1) 
20 400-10421 CRANK ROD SUPPORT PLATE 'J7'J'JU,}'7~ (1) 

2T SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 C- t7~y· M3 L-6 (3) 
22 101-08009 OIL SEAL 'f't9t'J9~~·-!f·'J t1~!!-~ (2) 
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR tl79::J (1) 
24 400-26818 WASHER tl79::Jt'';f':b' * (1) 
25 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E:b'~})l'} 8 (1) 

26 SM-8480652-TP SCREW F5trY' M6Xo. 7 5 L-6 (2) 
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4 . 5 t7j~y· M6 L=4. 5 (1) 
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT "-'79'/'J'tt:c 2 
29 01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING JU:/J'97''JT;'J 2 
30 01 SJi-3070002-0B BEARING JU:/J' 9]' 'JT]'J 2 

31 Ol s8-3o7ooo2-oc BEARING JUj( 9}"/j§lj 2 
32 01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING JU:/J' 97' 'JTJ'J 2 
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 7'Jt''J'J7'J'J\:'';;(7;(}:/J7-'J~ 1 
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 })1*7' M6 L=8 2 
35 SM-8480652-TP SCREW })1*7" M6X0.75 L=6 3 

36 400-10437 cRANK_BALANCER_ASM. ~-7'/t- ~ 

37 400-10438 CRANK BALANCER ~·7'Jt- (1) 
38 400-10439 CRANK-BALANCER FIX PLATE: ~·7'/f-})11~ (1) 
39 400-10440 CRANK-BALANCER-FIX-PLATE: SCREW ~- 7'/f-})1*}' (2) 
40 400-29108 SERVO-MOTOR - - - t-*"'1:-~ 1 

4T SL-6052592-TN BOLT t·n·~-,tu-,b?7fi·XF 4 
42 236-04309 COUPLING :b'T 9'1'1' 1 
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 })1*7' M6 L=8 4 
44 Bl212-210cDOO PULLEY 'T'HT -9 1 
45 Bl144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL :b17'J*TJJTJ7"-' ~ 1 

4U 81213-210-DOO PULLEY SHAFT 7'!: 7' -I y• 
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING Pill 4Xl4 ;(7' 9'1'1' t• 'J 4Xl4 
48 Al230-500"000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW ~;(· ~'Jl-'<}:>1:7-7' 

49 GAF-01007000 SPRING t'J9J71~·;t. 
50 400-06515 GEAR A 7'1:}7'-9-'r't A 

'"""5T sM -so4o3IO-ss SCREW M4 L- "/' 

52 400-06516 GEAR B 7'1:}7'-9-'T't B 1 
53 SM -8040310-SS SCREW M4 1.=3 })I*}' 2 
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. 1H'f'J}' W ~'<'!~ 1 
55 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL ~9;i;' TJTJIM~ 1 

56 4oo~1o442 NEEDLE RO.D LOWER METAL ~n·r;H;;t~X 1 
57 400-26882 NEEDLE-BAR- - ~9*" TJ 1 
58 Bl411-552-0AO NEEDLE -BAR CONNECTING ASM. ~9*" -~· 'T 'J~ 1 
59 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOGK ~9*" w 'T 7'17{:111 1 
60 04 Bl405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ~9*" TJ 1}7'171 A 1 

6T o5 400-26884 NEEDLE BAR SHREAD GUIDE ~9i"#1F7'1t1_7,'!:J 1 
62 229-01409 NEEDLE -BAR UPPER BUSH CAl; ~ 9*" T;T;'JJI~~'Tt-,7' 1 
63~R' SM-8030412-TP SCREW })1~7· M3 L=4 1 
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAIIE_UP_COMPL. 9'1'17'1\:' ';},J' TJ 1 
65 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER AS!!. 7'1\:' 'J'J~ (1) 

66 400-06531 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 7Y .. Y 
67 BI908~505-000 THREAD -PASS -BUSH 7'1t' '11}~:1 7· n:1 (I) 
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING JU:/J'W'J'J'J (2) 

69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING Jll:/J'W'J'J'J (1) 
70 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASIC ~9*"'J?7'J'JU,}''J~ (1) 

'iT 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~ n· M7'1?u~ v (1) 
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING - - JU:b'W'J'J'J (1) 
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH ~9*"'J'l7'1'Ju,r·7·,7~ (1) 

74 400-06532 THREAD TAKE .UP CRANK 'j'';\:''J'J7'J'J (1) 

75 400-06537 NEEDLE-ROD CRANK ~9*" T;'J7'J'J (1) 

~ B1903-552-000 LEFT scREW ~-,~y· 

77 400-11902 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT ]'';\:' '1'17'1'17' 'J 1 
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6Xl6- - - })1*7• M6 L=l6 2 
79·-tr 06 MDP-500Bl400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ~9 DPX5 #14 l 
80·-tr 02 MDP-170Bl800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 ~9 DPX17 #18 1 

81-?'( 07 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 ~I 4 
82-tr 03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135Xl7 #110 ~9 SY3355 110 

NOTE (lUi!) 01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 3!1Rll!l£ 
02 .... TYPE H(FOR ST) H{±:l;ll.(STjjj) 
03 .... TYPE H(FOR JE) H{±if!(JEm) 
04 ...• TYPES S{±if! 
05 .... TYPE H H{±:lill, 
06 •... TYPE S (FOR ST) Sff:if!CSTm) 
07 .... TYPE S(FOR JE) S{±if!(JEm) 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE. COMPONENTS (1) 

rf! fill ;t · rf! fill ;t PI~ 00 {,* ( I ) 

27 

48 

52 

- 9-

1 9 

55 ):ID 
A)Jf 
~ 57 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B1J' ~ JiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ Ng . __________ JO _ f! § _ C _ ~ J _P_ I _I_ Q ~ ___________ ~ _ "'.! __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q,!:~ _ 

1 400-25431 BUSHING ;>(!>!A 2 
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT t:b;H:r.3~W ~W 'I 1 
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .l}'.; 0.1 
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK D t:bH:r.9'.!'JD 1 
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM - - t:b:U:r.f::~?t1?7' 1 

0 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L 6 F5tr!/ M6 L-6 1 
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK t:bit:r.9'.!'1 1 
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT ·- t:b:tt:r.f::~?tJh·r 1 
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER HiX6X1 . 6 t'W:b'* 1 

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9' '.!*5" D=8 H=7. 4 1 
lT 400-25428 ECCENTRIC CAM fjj)ftio\'.;:}-:;jJ:A 1 
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~;;>(*}' M6 L=6 2 
13 400-25011 CRANK_COi~NECTING_ROD :T:b.tt:r.:b.Ao,.r • 1 
14 400-24990 PRESSER VARIABLE GUIDE t:b.tt:r.:b"'.!;W ::~19 1 
15 01 B1636-581-AOO NEEDLE BEARING A- ::-v J!, ..._. 79'.!'1' A 1 
llJ 01 Bl636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ::-F·JI' "'7Y'.!Ij' B 1 
17 01 B1636-581-COO NEEDLE BEARING ::-~· J!, ..._. 79'.!'1' 1 
18 01 B1636-581-DOO NEEDLE BK!RING ::-}'A ..._. 79'.!'1' 1 
19 400-12965 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE "'79'.!'1'19 2 
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING - C:b' 9 ~;>(9 2 
-rr TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7 . 5 L-3 . 5 Pb D-7 .5 L=3.5 1 
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. t'l979'19'17'.!'1'1~ 1 
23 131-22403 FEED BRAllCH CRANK t'IY7919'17'.!'1 (1) 
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 01:b'17nY M6 L=14 (1) 
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C:b'9~)19 2 

""20 400-25429 ROD coNNECTING SHAFT f1iff:r.o,.F·v'.!f15''1j 1 
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER . - t'W:b'~ 1 
28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A t:b;tt:r.1ff;>(9'.!'JA 1 
29 400-24988 POSITIONING-LINKB t:b;tt:r.1ff;>(9'.!'JB 1 
30 SS-111 0640- TP SCREW 11/64::-40 L;-5.5 tnY 11/64-40 L=5. 5 2 

:IT' 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_JC!NK_B fjjff:r.Y'.!IjB 1 
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW liYiJ;' - 5" 3-'T' Y'.!'lt" '.! 1 
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. :;('j:;(j>!)'J 'I~ 1 
34 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~;>(*}' 11/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 9''.!~}' D=8 H=3.75 1 
30 400-29419 LINK_coNNECTING_PLATE._WASHER f1Jff:r.Y'.!7f~?f111f·jj· ~ 1 
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''./*y' D=10 H=3.25 1 
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''./W D=8 H=4 1 
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET :tt:r.;J;'Wf 1 
40 400-24991 LINK CONNECTING PLATE . t:b;tt:r.Y'.!'If~?'T119 1 
4r ss-6090910-sP SCREW 9/li4-40 L-9 tl~}' 9/64-40 L-9 1 
42 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 1J!.t7W 11/64-40 L=18 1 
43 400-32798 PRESSER JBUSHING t:b.U:r.5'9;>(9J!. 1 
44 229-07554 PRESSER-SPRING REG NUT ASM. t'19f::~?t1*5''t,.~'l~ l 
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ;tt:r.f3?t1*5'' (l) 
4ll 110-71701 NOT f1f:r. f3!7H ~5" f,.F (1) 
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BAR :T:b:tt:r.;J;•? 1 
48 B1611- 210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING- :T:b:tt:r.ll' * 1 
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR t:b;tti7'.!t1i];' ? 1 
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A t:b;tt:r.A 1 

"'6T SM-7751160-TP SCREW 'lJLb:r~:;· M3.5L 10.5 1 
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B U1:b'J7 t;J;' JH 2 
53 B1634-210~DOO FINGER GUARD .lt' :b' -~· 1 
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M•1 t7t':b' ~ :r:b'9'1A M4 2 
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B :T:b:tt:r.W :311' ~B 1 
-so 400-25432 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW fjj)flf:r.li·~Bli'~M 1 
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0,8 - - U1:b'I:T1~ M5XO. 8 3}.1 1 
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE t:b;tt:r.:b"'./19 1 
59 400-25424 COLLAR Yft' :b' * 1 
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''.!*5'' D=10 H=3.25 1 
·or SD-080o336-1'P SHOULDER SCREW 9' :;~:;- D-8 H=3.25 I 
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''.!*5'' D=7 H=3.25 1 
63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''.!~}' D=B H=6.45 1 
64 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER P:LUG ~;>(t'.; 2 
65 01 400-30628 SLIDE BLOCK A :b'J:r''lA l 
00 ol 400-30629 SLTIJtirr.oCK B :r''{ 
67 01 400-30630 SLIDE-BLOCK-C :b'J:r' 'lC 
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C t:b;tt:r.Y'.!'IC 

NOTE O:Ui'D 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~:tRH!ltl'b 

-· 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER :MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) 

$fit! A · ~fit! A PJ~OO{,* ( 2) 

5 

23 

/ 
/ 

---~ 6--43 

42~ 
41 

49 48 

v 

~~0 

- 11-

~ 
~ 21 

/ 52 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!W:_II~ ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9 . __________ _ p _ "E! § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ '[ _I_ q_ !:i ___________ ~ __ 'J _ _ ~ _ _1_ ________ Q_!;~ _ 

1 400-30625 FACE_FEjLT_A J.'J7' 7:cJl,J-A 
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B J.'J7' 7:cJl,J-B 1 
3 400-30627 FACE_FEJLT_C -J.'./7' 7d!-C l 
4 400-26817 FACE_FEJLT_B_SUPPORT J.'J7' 7d+Btt:r 1 
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C 7dH-J.W C 1 
6--~-----,4~ono'-3~2748n.3.------nFE"'L~TF_n.SC~RmE~W_~AB~-----------------------;.~'J~7~'~7:c~~~!-AB~j-'-;.'*~~.----------~3~ 

7 400-25421 PRESSER __ VARIABLE_SHA.FT t'JrHX'bf\'JY 'J 1 
8 400-25423 BUSHING B -J.:l!Jl.B 2 
9 400-26819 PRESSER __ VARIABLE_AR!f t'b"Jit:r'bf\'Jifj' l 

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW 1--J.*~· M6X0.75 L=6 2 
11--------~cns•-o~8~on.o9~7~1'-Tn.P.---m.TH~R~un.sTn<c:;~oL~LAR~nD'-8nrnW=~~;9~------·--------~A~7~A~!-'b'"7~-~D~-~8~W~-~9----------~l~ 

12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW Mti L=4 1--J.*Y M5 L=4 2 
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING JO'b' 9Y 'JM 1 
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER8.5Xl8Xl.6 t7t''b'~8.5Xl8Xl.6 1 
15 400-30615 PRESSER __ LIFT GEAR t'b"Jit:rl?'' 'IV 9~· 7 2 
16---------nS"M-'8~0~60~6~1n2'-T~P~--~SC~R~EW~M~6~L~-~6~~----------·--------~~-~-;.~*~J.~M6~L=~6~~------~--~4~ 

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING t'b"Jit:r'E-:ll'b!!T 9'.1'1' 1 
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1--J.*Y M6 L=8 2 
19 SM-8060802~TP SCREW M6 L=8 1--J.?W M6 L=8 2 
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR t'bll't:r'E-:11 1 
21---------nS"M-~6~074~12~0n2'-T~P~--~SC~R~EWm..M~4'Xm0~.~7~L~=~12~~~--------------~0~,~'b7.'J7~7~*~.~~~---------------~4--

22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 O''b'J77*' ~~- 2 
23 400-25010 PRESSER __ MOTOR_BRACKl':T t'b"Jit:r'E-:117' 7?'11- 1 
24 400-24989 PRESSER __ VARIABLE_LINK t'b"Jit:r'bf\'J9'J'J 1 
25 SD-0800337 -TP SHOULDER SCREW ;II''.!*~· D=8 H=3. 25 1 
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIALBEARING 7J'7W'JM 2 
27 400-25426 PRESSER __ LIFT_SHAFT t'bll't:r7Y Y 'J 1 
28 WZ-0850302-KO WAVEDW.A.SHER8.5X12.5X0.3 t~'b':llt''b''*8.5X12.5X0.3 l 
29 CS-'0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR A7A!-M D=8 W=8 1 
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 . 1--J.*Y M5 L=4 2 
31--------~4n00~-~2~50=1~6~----~L~I=F=T~IN~G~_-_~CAM~----~·--------·--------~t~'b~ll'~t:r~7~1~''b~A~------------~1--

32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 1--J.*J' M6 L=6 2 
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM t'Jt~A911-'l~ 1 
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 1--J.*Y M6 L=6 2 
35 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E'b' :lii-J.9 7 1 
36 400-25030 LIFTING __ LINK t'bJtt:rYJ' 9'J'J 1 
37 400-278'70 CAM FOLLOWER t'bll't:r71' 'bA7*07 1 
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 t7t' 'b' * 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 l 
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER t7t' 'b' * 5.2X15X2 1 
40 ________ ~s7D-~0~8~0~03~8~7~-T~P~ __ ~SH~O~UL~D~E~R~S~C~RE~W~D=~8~H~,=~3~·~75~----------~:llu;~'J~*~~·~D~=~8~H~=~3~.7~5 __________ ,1 __ 
41 Bl641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT Jl''J9 f3-t,97' :!' 'J 1 
42 262-26001 WASHER 1H99'J'Jt' 'b' ~ 1 
43 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5,X6 1--J.*~· M5XO. 8 L=6 1 
44 400-25420 LIFTER~LINK_SPRING_HOOK t'bJtt:rYJ' !I' *M 1 
45 ____ ~--~S~Mn-6~0~5~08~0~2--T~P ____ ~SC~R~E~WMM,5.'X~O~.n8o.L~=~8n.mmrn~--~----------O~'~'b~'J7~7~*-·~~~-~M5~X_0~.7 __ L-_-8 ______ _,1 __ 
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN !I' .i l 
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BA.SE t'Jt-1-9,11:!>1 1 
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7*1-t'Jt 1 
49 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3: L=10 'f~>,' J*~· UA M3 L=10 l 

50 ________ ~E~A,-9~5~0~0B~0~1,-0~0,---~C~~L~E~B~A·~ND~----------------------,Y~'J~t~'J!I~·uy+j-'..-""~~~------,l.-
51 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4, L-6 O''b'J77*' ~~- M4X0.7 L=6 2 
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t''b'* 4 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1IJ3 A · '"'<'.::: .:1. 7 JvM 7t ml-1* 

~ 18 ~' 
-~18 

I 
1 6 6 

~ 
1 ~· 

so-...._~ 65 

68~n g 
64-u ~ 

~38 

23 

0 

29 

"f ~ 28 

39 ~::--......._~ 
'"-/~~ ~7 32 

( I 1 
/'0 ~ 32 

31 -~ 
30 

5 53 l62 
5 1 

~ 

~ 
54 

55 

- 13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~'cJ'iO ___ NQ~- ___ Pb1'9'_N,9. __________ ~D_r;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ '! _I_Q. !_I ___________ ~ _ _ '.1 _ _ '! __ 1 _ ___ " ____ Qj:>_: _ 

1 01 400-24645 ARM_A il"5'1f1'?'f' A 1 
2 01 400-24646 ARMB t5-W?'T" B 1 
3 01 400-30937 CONNECTING LINK il"1fiv'.I1;19Y1 1 
4 01 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9''./*Y D=S H=3.4 1 
5 01 B1502-210-DOO PRESSER PLATE ;f1fi19 1 

0 01 . B 1525-210-DOO PRESSER SHAF'T I:;l' 
7 01 400-23626 PIN il"5'Wl::'Y 1 
8 03 B1520-210-DOO-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET ;f}I19Y-} 1 
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE PLATE SEET ;f}I-{95'-} 1 

10 06 D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE-PLATE-SEET ;f}I19Y-} 1 
TI *07 400-39538 PRESSURE PLATE SHEET )f'Y'I{li5--F 1 
12 03 B1531-210-DOO PRESSER i'LATE FITTING SHEET ;f1fi19bf'f15'-} l 
13 04 400-36472 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SEET UI19i:.:>'f'f15'-} l 
14 06 D1531-D10-DOD PRESSURE-PLATE-FITTING-SEET ;f1fi19bf'f15'-} 1 
15 *07 400-39539 PRESSURE._ PLATE -Fl TTINGr SHEET t1fi19b'f'f15'-} 1 

'""I1r 01 Bl516-210-DOO SCREW if'Y'IW!:1J' IJ;W 1 
17 02 400-32805 PRESSURE PLATE t1fi19 1 
18 04 400-36470 PRESSURE·-PLATE ;f}I19 1 
19 06 400-38558 PRESSURE·-PLATE ;f}I-{9 1 
20 *07 400-39537 PRESSURE·-PLATE ;f}I19 1 
-rr 05 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5iC0.8 L-10 0:17J?l7f)f iH M5XO . 8 L-10 4 
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR Y}HI'f::-;ll 1 
23 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE 'f::-9}9;11:\l' 1 1 
24 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6.L=18 0:1il177*' .IH 3 
25 B1816-215-POO GUIDE PIN filil'vt1fiil'1r't'Y 2 

-zo 01 400-25009 PRESSER .LOWER LINK A )fffi!f!J• w 1J9'Jj 1 
27 01 400-24996 PRESSER-LOWER-ADJUSTING LINK ;f}I1f1"1}" ?9Y1f3?i::11:\l 1 
28 01 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L=12- - 0:1il177*" ill} M6 L=l2 1 
29 01 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6Xl. 6 tW il' * 1 
3.0 01 400-25435 PRESSURE LOWERING SHAFT HIW 9'.115'"1 1 
3T 01 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ift79Jy"1A7AF~7 1~ 1 
32 01 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=S - }J(~Y M6 L=S 2 
33 01 400-25436 LOWER SPRING HOOK ;f}I1f7' !I' lJJ1 1 
34 01 SM-6040802-TP SCREW-M4XO. 7-L=S 0:1il177*" ill} 1 
35 01 262-26209 SPRING 1}t9*Y'3iJA'f::}"Yll"* 1 
3b 01 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER )f!fi13iJ F!f" ~· 1- 3 
37 01 400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT ;f}I9'./15"1 1 
38 01 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER 1Hi-*" ?*" ?YYJ" A 1 
39 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 0:1il1f;l} M5X0.8 1Y2 2 
40 01 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9"'.1*5'' D=S H=3.2 1 
4T HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;t '.1 
42 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 fi\'J*'" UA M3X0.5 L=12 1 
43 400-10443 SENSOR INSTALLING BAS:E ;f}I71"i:Yt-}9:1119 1 
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S - n:1ii17W ill} l 
45 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. i:Y1f-A91}1~ 1 
46" SM-8050592-TP SCREW F5!:rY M5 1=5 j)f ~H 2 
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING JOj)' 95''1?1 1 
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 }7AJ*y' M4X0.7 L=6 1 
49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 f"' ~)" M5 L=16 4 
50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER l::W il' * 3 

"'5T 01 400-24992 MANuAL LOWER PLATE v::.J.7Jlhl'Y'!f?''19 1 
52 01 400-24993 MANUAL-LOWER-LEVER '?::.J.7illt5-t1'v!l'- 1 
53 01 400-24994 MANUAL-LOWER-LINK '<::.J.7U5-t1' 9'.11 1 
54 01 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9" '.1*5" D=S H=3.25 2 
55 01 SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9' 'J*y' D=10 H=4 1 

"'55 01 400-10455 WIPER CONNECTING LINK SHAF'T 91!1" -li'.I?JYY?Y? 1 
57 01 400-24995 SPRING HOOK - - "'*j)j 1 
58 01 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 f"" *'' M6 L=12 1 
59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT J(A W? 7;115"1 1 
60 01 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=S }J(*Y M6 1=8 1 

OT 01 SD-0801006-TP sHOuLDER SCREW DB RIO ?F' iJ'li' '.11-Y 1 
62 01 B1642-210-DOO INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B fj);f1fiTI' *B 1 
63 01 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW '>.::f .J.]iJA 7;t07 1 
64 03 Bl527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN 1}J.Jl,J(;f5'J::'Y 1 
65 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING J0:/1' w 1?1 l 

00 01 B1515-210-DOO PIN V':J!I' ·y 
67 01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 })(*5'' M6 L=6 4 
68 01 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 }J(*Y M5 1=4 1 
69 01 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 }J(*Y M5 L=4 1 

NOTE O:Hil) 01 .... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSJf.l 
02 .... FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLJf.l 
03 .... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLJf.l 
04 .... FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510Jf.l 
05 .... EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS- 21 OEHS, ESS ~ il* < 
06 .... FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206Jf.l 
07 .... FOR AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210Jf.l 

-· 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. SHUTTLE DRIVERS HAFT COMPONENTS 

~:fmMt* 

A 

- H5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~?~liD_ .. _NQ'I}': ___ _P~ _ N9 . ______ ~ ___ }l _ ~ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ T _I_ Q !1 ___________ L _'I _ _ !- __ {_ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT tt7YJY' 'J 1 
2 400-10464 THRUST __ COLLAR_ASM. ifif79J)''JA7A~h7-'J~ 1 
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING JU:IJ' 9)' 'JT]'J 3 
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT )f:)'''J 1 
5 400-06567 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ):E)" 'J:Y.'t l 
6 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~){1Y M6 L=6 2 
7 400-24063 NUT ):E)" '!7~~ 1 
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING JU:/t YY' 'JiJ'J 2 
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING J~J''J:Y.'t~·yyy'J'A~·-,_ 2 

10 400-06569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL ):E)" 'Ji;)'ll)!~J!, 1 
11 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L-8 ~:J{~J" M6 L=8 2 
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. Jtt:IJ''l'J~ 1 
13 400-06574 ·sHUTTLE tth''l (1) 
14 B1820-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT ,A ififh''l~~TJ~7!7xJ!,~A (2) 
15 B1821-210-DOO SHUTTLE 0 I L FELT , E1 Jtt:IJ''l:Y.~T;~7!7xJ!,~B (1) 
16 B1822-215-POO INNER HOOK PRESSER: SPRING !'JJh''li:!fiJ\'1 (2) 
17 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E:b' ~~M 3 (2) 
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. fh:Jt 'li:!fi7~'J'JjJ' TJ (2) 
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER tt:IJ''l:IJYY~T;7xJ!.~i'I (l) 
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW t7~)'' M2 L=3. 5 (2) 
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE: ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT tth''l:IJYY~T;7d~ (1) 
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE:_LUBRICATING]LATE Jtt:IJ''lt~TJ~1~ (I) 
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW j-11.' J~)' M3 L=4 ( 2) 
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~yy (2. 8) 
25 236-30007 TUBE f:z-7' (0. 9) 
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE: PACKING tt:IJ' 'l J\' 1~Y ,(2) 
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW itt:IJ' 'l'J~~)!1Y 1 
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT tt:IJ' 'lf3'?t1Y 'J l 
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t7~J' M4 L=6 1 
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE: BEARING RING tth' 'l"' 79Y'J' ~)(9 2 
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE:_OIL_SEAL M11)-J1 2 
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-T 11 'JY1T 1 
33 01 SB-3080010'-0A BEARING JJlh'YJ''JiJ'J 2 
34 01 SB- 30800 10-0B BEARING JU:IJ' yy 'JTJ'J 2 
35 01 SB~3080010-0C BEARING JOh' YJ''JiJ'J 2 
36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING JO:IJ' yy• 'JiJ'J 2 
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Jtt:IJ''liJ9J\'1 1 
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW t7~Y M2 L=3. 5 2 
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B f7Jh''li:!TIB'J1J'i; 1 
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. ~. 711\' -'J~ l 
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) fh:IJ''l(7~J\Y3'?) 1 
42 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. l);' t' Y'J- A'l~ l 
43 B1806-210-DOO BOBBIN ili' t' y 1 
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'JtYJ\' YV 2 
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER h"liY-~'?~77'7)'l);' y 1 
46 SM-8060610-TP SCREW ~:J{~y· M6 L-6 1 
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER H1HY' 1 ~ 1 
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW t7~)'' 2 
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE !'JJ:IJ''l 1 
50 * SM-8061050-TP SCREW })qy M6 L=10 1 

NOTE (¥.±~2.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 3~HR$t% 
02 .... TYPE S S{±~ 
03 .... TYPE H H{±~ 

-· 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
r; -1 j\~-f* 

~ 5 

~ 

~rfri"-
1 ~~ 
! 13 I ,~ 
I ~ 
I 25 

I 

!3E!: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~~T- J~_D: __________ I!_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ !' _T_ ! _0 _ fo!_ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ 1' _________ q_t~ _ 

I 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. 'l·W-~"- I 
2 B2107-210-DOO WIPER 'l·W (1) 
3 400-25416 WIPER SHAFT CAP 'l·W-ltt:»T (1) 
4 229-55504 WIPER-COVER- 'J·W-iJ11"- (1) 
5 400-30780 WIPER BASE ASM. '7{11" -~· {~';. (I) 
6 400-30956 WIPER SOLENOID 9111"911/W (I) 
7 229-55900 WIPER-RUBBER A 'J·W -J· AA (1) 
8 229-56007 WI PER RUBBER B 'J·W -J" AB (1) 
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 'Jill" -9'J~A (1) 

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR '71 11" -~· ';~y· j)'j- (1) 
11 BZI!lO-Zlo-DOO WIPER SPRING 11" -11" --uJ 
12 400-30779 WIPER LINK B 'JW-9'J~B (I) 
13 111-11051 WIPER-DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 'JW1"~ ~"- (1) 
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW '7{11" - 9'J~B~· '111" (I) 
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT '7{11" -YitJ·W 1" ~ (1) 
IS 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 9111" -9~71i7- (I) 
17 HK-0346100-20 2- POLE NYLON PLUG 11/;Y"'J~· 2P (I) 
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT \:" 'JJ'J~~~- (2) 
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'j"'J'J"'JJ.fj'f (I) 
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t•::-Jl?'"'Jt'J 17-0.16 YO (0.04) 
21 Hw-5ooo7oo-oo 2-CORE CABnRE CORD ZJ~ '¥tT !i'ifJ-F" "Tl."8)' 
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 n:;'li~:r:n 9/64-40 (I) 
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O:;'li~7:;')- 11/64-40 (1) 
24 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2. 5 Eli" :!1)-;!'J 2.5 (I) 
25 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eli" ~)-;!'J 5 (I) 
26 SM-80404I2-TP SET SCREw !l4 L 4 :,.-:;• ----uy· 
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 j-;!~y· (I) 
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 5 H=3. 2 :!I"'JW D=6.5 H=3.2 (1) 
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 7"-. J~y· M3XO. 5 L=6 (I) 
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW t"il"*1H1" (3) 
31 WP-0320501-sC WASHER M3 t7j·jj·:,. 3.2X7X0.5 . (1) . 
32 400-37500 RUBBER HOLDER J" A}fj-I{~ (1) 
33 400-37501 STOPPER RUBBER 7.}:»11"-J"A (I) 
34 400-25440 WIPER STUD TOP '7{11" -7.~:>'!-" !II I 
35 400-25441 WIPER-STUD-BOTTOM '7{11" -7.~:>-r '~ I 
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ... :p· 
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 7"-" 11" M5 L=8 I 
38 WP-045080 I-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7j"iJ"1 4.5XIOX0.8 I 
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7,"li"1 4.5XIOX0.8 I 
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7,·iJ·~ 'i.iJ"lfy~ M5 I 
41 B2110-210-DOO WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKEr '7111" _,. ?i&?' -,--· 
42 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 7"-" W M5 L=S 2 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*t-P.Q&'J. *~-T~t* 
e>-23 

i~49 2~22 

d>-;/4a l~ 1 

21 

' ~17 

..1~20 
14~ 

I '-25 

15~~ 
f~181° 

1 6 4 

~~~ 
~-/ 

6 

-~Lr 
/ 7 

~~~0-- _NQ~--- _P~T_N,9._-------- _l~-~ §_C_~ _I_P_ I _I_q_ ~----------- ~- _'J_- L _{_------- _Q!;~-

I 400-32539 AT SOLENOIII ATY~/{}" 1 
2 SM-6040602-TP ScREW 114 L=6 D'M77~"1l- 114XO. 7 1=6 4 
3 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E~· ~1-~9 9 I 
4 400-06625 SPRING ATY~/W H" ';"" * I 
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATY~/W t·~ I 

-10·------------74moo~-~~u~4~7~7----------~x~I~srnot??c~oL~r·~--------------------------------~xi~Y~~~~1ITF~-,~F~,"'"·~-»~7'--------------------rJ--
7 Sli-8030412-TP SCREW - 1-~*Y !13 1=4 2 
8 400-10479 AT PLATE ATY~/W l-V1H~ I 
9 Slo!-6040802-TN SCREW 01~?77~"11- 1!4XO. 7 L=8 2 

10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t·~·* 4.3X9X0.8 2 
-rr·----------~74moor-~24ITQ~7~0~~------~A~T_,DrnR~IV~E~_LnlTNK~(~F'T)_"!~sMw.------------------------~~!l~?~F~·9~9~~1~<~I?~~~~-----------------rl--

12 400-23993 AT PIVOT BASE( F) AT:n" ~~~?1I';;'Y~· { l 
13 Sl!-6040860-TP - SCREW M4L=8 t7*Y !14 L=8 2 
14 400-24068 AT DRIVE LJ:NK(R) ASM. AT:n" ~~Y?~'ID?'l. l 
15 400-23999 AT-PIVOT-BllSE(R)- AT:W ~~Y?~'ID';T>~· { l 

-nr·------------~svu-~6~u4nu~smoz'-~Tr~------~s~d~t~w,urr4~l~=~~------------------------------~o,~»r.?~7f0i~·Jnf~M~4~xo~.~7~L~=6~--------~----~2--
l7 400-10487 AT PIVOT SCREW AT:W ~9Y?'I7Y*'" 2 
18 Nlo!-6040003-SC NUT !14 - 0'!1?711- 114 2 
19 400-10489 AT PIVOT SCREW WASHER AT:W~~Y?'I7>Wt·~·* 4 
20 400-10490 AT-PIVOT-BEARING AT:W ~~Y?'I7Y•" 7VY?" 2 
-rr·~----------;4~oo~-~Io~4rn9~7----------~!~l_~Jrnu~IN~IF=•~~------------------------------~?~.~,~~~-;o~~~----------------~--

22 400-10498 AT JOINT BEARING AT?']-"~''( 7•" lVY?" 
23 400-10489 AT=PIVOT=SCREW_WASHER AT?!-" ~91?'17~*'1" t• ~· * 
24 400-10499 AT JOINT NUT AT?l-"~''(7711-

~-------------;i~~~~=~~~~~rn~~~----------~f~I=~~~~~fN~E~~~J~muvN~BTAK~----------------------------~''~~~~~t;~Y~ . .-----------------------T--
27 400-10503 THREAD TENSION l AS!!. ~· HHI-f3~'/?'l. I 
28 229-28808 NUT - - - {]-f3~';:t1!- (!) 
29 229-21506 THHEAO TENSION DISK {]-f3~J<j" 7 (2) 
30 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {]-f3~'/'l"? (!) 

;nr·------------~2~6~2-~lm86~0~2----------~FrrlmRS~lri1~·H~RIDW~~1~EN~s~IrouN~SPmR~.lN~G~---------------------~~~-1nl71~F¥r-3~9}~"~.,~------------------7cTI)r-
32 02 400-29411 THREAD TENSION 2 AS!!. H ~· {::{]-f3~'1?'< I 
33 01 400-10508 THREAD-TENSION-2-ASM.- ~·{::{]-f3~';?'l. I 
34 400-10509 TENSION. RELEASE P-IN {]-J..I<~t· Y (!) 
35 400-10510 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {]-fs~H·{ (1) 

-mr------------~4mo~o-~rmos~ITI----------~nrri~SK~S'~!Ompmpt~·R;H~O~LmnE~R~C~AP~------------------~----71~F¥~s~9'~7~~t~Y7~·---------------------7cTI)r-
37 400-10512 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR 1l-:tk~t·Yfs~t,~7- (!) 
38 400-10513 DISK STOPP:oR SPRING- Hfs~'lt7H"'I"" * (3) 
39 400-10514 DISK-STOPP:oR- {l-fs~l't7UI{~ (l) 
40 400-10515 ASSY-THREA:O TENSION POST 1}fs?l't" !)?~ (1) 

·--u- 400-11359 POST-BASE .SCREW {ffs9'Jli· 9F~W (!) 
42cl< 02 400-29412 THREAD THo-UP SPRING H {H9"" * (l) 
43 400-10521 HOLD CAP SCREW- - {1-fs~)"';YyT 1-~*'1" (3) 
44 400-10522 SHAFT NUT {]-:t.l<~t· Yfs~t,~7-J-#yl- (!) 

~·-~~~----•orrr--~~~~~~=~iT~~~ij~;----------~~rnZw~~il~BAS;1~~~-~·~·-~~pr1N~tr~RITJNmG,-------------------------~1i'1DT~~~?Arl-~'"~·--~c9~Y~?·----------------~(~lTl_ 
47 Sli-8061612-TP SCREW l!6XIIi ]-#';" 116 L=l6 
48 400-13967 AT FELT AT*' ~';Y7".1<1-
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 1!4 Loo8 t• ~- ~'~ 7,. J*"'' M4 1=8 

NOTE (lHo) 01. •.. TYPE S S{ttl\ 
02 .•.. TYPE H Hfttl\ 

-- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*-IJ.J'J ~-f* 

:2 2 

1 

~@," 
2j '> 

/ 

</ 8 

21 ~ 
19 if ...... ~- 16 

12~tr 
............... 

............... 

- 19-

g, 

r4 i 4 

~ 
i 3 

1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ J>iO ~ __ NQT£: ____ P~T _ NQ • __________ JD _I;. § _c_ ~ _r _ P_ I _r _ q_ !_j ___________ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ t:_ _ 1 _________ Q!~ _ 

1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM 1H9b.A 1 
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW J-)t*J' Ms L=s ?iii' :::.n 2 
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ·!)-:JJ*J' M4 L=8 1 
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER -~ 11979;/J.AJIJ A 1 
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B 11979;/J.AJIJ B 1 
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C J\979;/J.A::JlJ c 1 
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER :0 li979;/J.AJIJ D 1 
8 * 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT ;IJAjOJ'? 1 
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4XO. 7 0:1;1J77:1r M4X0.7 15'~ 2 

10 400-06712 THREAD .TRIMMER LINK ASM. 1H99Y770:. 1 
11 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~·y*J' D=8 H=3.2 1 
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 0:1M7:1r M5XO. 8 U~ 1 
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT 1H99Y75'' 7 1 
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 j-)t*J' M6 L=8 2 
15 400-30935 CONNECT! NG BAR 1H9vY~mli' iJ 1 
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT 1H9tYJt-A9:1r 1 
17 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0:1;/Jjyf;Ji' ~~- M4X0.7 L=6 1 
18 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7J' ;/)' * 1 
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 71tHY!;Z7T!;! 1 
20 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 fl\' ::1*5'' tAA M4 L=l2 1 
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_;_SENSOR_B 1H9tYJtr9:171!;1 1 
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 0:1MY7ili' ~~- 2 
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE]LATE__ASM. l\91!;170:. 1 
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE]LATE_H__ASM. HJ39ll91 !;170:. 1 
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE l\91!;1 (1) 
26* 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE :0-1.6 ll977n'1r (1) 
27* 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE :0=2.0 ll977n'1r' (1) 
28* B2424-210-000 COUNTER: KNIFE ::J71)tA (1) 
29* B2421-210-AAO MOVING KNIFE COMPL. r • !l)tA ?':1::1· iJ (1) 
30 B2418-280-000 , MOVING KNIFE LINK r. !l)tA 9Y7 (1) 
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1H9 vl\' - 9Y7' (1) 
32 B2415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMAL 1H9 vl\' - (5'3!7) ?:::. (1) 
33 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 xJvt7*J' 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (1) 
34 B2414-280'-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARG 1H9 vl\'- (!;1'1) ?:::. (1) 
35* SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 2 J7*Y 3/32-56 L=2. 2 (2) 
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW r • !l)tA!;l' y*J' (1) 
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7jt' ;IJ' * (1) 
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1H9 vl\' -Y 7 (1) 
39 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 xJvt7*J' 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
40 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7*)' 11/64-40 L=4 (1) 
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D r' -;(A jt' 7t * D (1) 
42: 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C r • - )tA ,. 7t t c (1) 
43: 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASH:E:R A r. -;(A jt' 71' * A (1) 
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B r' -;(A jt' 71' * B (1) 

NOTE ( 7£ ~a) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tRtmr% 
02 .... TYPE H H{±f* 
03 .... TYPE S S{±f* 

-· 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS 

*ml,7j.Mf* 
~13 

- 21-

/ 
/ 

219 

I 

) 
~25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ f'iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _N9 • __________ JD _ Ji! §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ '£ _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.I _ _ 'f __ { _________ Q_t~ _ 

400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1}:7':1J~ 1 
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t:l:lt' :IJ' * 1 
3 400-06762 TC_CLAM:P_PLATE_ASM. 1}:7':1J~1M:::. 1 
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT]LATE_ASM. 1}:7':iJ~!t!ti1;zj::;, 1 
5 400-15800 TC LINK ASM. 1}:7':1J~9yj(j::;,) 1 
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t:l:lt':IJ'* ~]J·;z~~ M3 1 
7 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E:IJ' ;z};k9 2 2 
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;z·y*~· D=4 H=2.6 1 
9 400-10589 TC BASE 1}:7':1J:::.}' ;z·1 1 

10 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE 1}:7':1J~:!JM;z 
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING 1}:7':1J:::.J\'* 
12 400-06781 TC_BASE~COVER 1}:7':1J:::.}';z'1:1JJ\'-
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M.2 L=2. 5 1::7*~· M2 L=2. 5 4 
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R 1}:7':1J:::.h'r R 1 
15 01 400-30943 TC NOTCH R H 1}:7':1J~h>7R H 1 
16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F 1}:7':1J~h>7 F 1 
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H 1}:7':1J:::.J:l'7F_H 1 
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M:2 L=6 fl\' ~*'' M2 L=6 2 
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. 1}:7':1J~~·::~1YH:::. 1 
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW ~H7*'' Ml.6X0.2 L=l.35 2 
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 1::7*~· M4 L=6 4 
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. 1}:7':1J~j}' ryry:j' j::;, 1 
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM 1} :1:1J ~j }* iJiJ7' (l) 
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW 1}:7':1J:::.n • ryry:j' *~· (2) 
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;z· Y*~· D=8 H=4 1 
26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING_LINK 1}:1:1J~!;Y7:19Y?' 1 
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;z·y*'' D=3.5 H=1.5 1 
28 400-33191 SENSOR_ SLIT i:Y:It-~9:l'} 
29 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 0:1M7U: ~} 
30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1}:7':1J~:c-;z 1 
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO . 7 L= 12 0:7':1J?'77t•' 11} 4 
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0:1:1J?'YT'ili' 11} M4XO. 7 L=6 1 
33 400-32508 DUST_GUARD 1}:7':1J~;z· ~}:IJ' -}* 1 
34 400-33190 SCREW M:3 X 6 -}1\' ~*'' M3XO. 5 L=6 (l) 

35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR b!t- (l) 

36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR i:Y:It (l) 

37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW t:7*Y 2 

NOTE (tl:l!u) 01. ... TYPE H H{±~ 
02 .... TYPE S S{±~ 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS (1) 13.X-Y 

X- YM-f* (1) 

31 

1 9 . 2 0 

1 9 . 2 0 

0-24·25 

;----27 

- 23-

36 

34 )1-·42 

·~ 
/~ 

I 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ ;t 1 Qty 
- - - - - •• - - "": - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -, - - - '!"' - - - •• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - "": - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 02 400-30944 X-Y_TAI!LE_COMPL. X-Y'f-7' J'v'JJ::J' '? I 
2 01 400-33144 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY'f-7' J'v'JJ::J' '? 1 
3 03 400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY'f-7' J'v'JJ::J' '? 1 
4 *06 400-39540 X-Y_TAllLE_ASM XY7-7' J'v'JJ::J' '? 1 
5 02 400-30945 X FIXED RACE X::J'f1'v-A (2) 
6 01 400-33145 X_FIXED_RACE X:J71v-A (2) 
7 08 400-38562 X FIXED RACE X:J71v-A ( 2) 
8 02 B2502-210-DOO~A RACE TAllLE v-A9'1 (l) 
9 04 D2502-Dl0-DOD RACE TAllLE v-A9'1 (1) 

10 02 B2507-210-DOO X STOPPER XA~.llll' (2) 
Il-----.0~4.-'4~ono-'3~3~I5~3,_~--~x_~S~T~orupp~;'~mR---------------------~--~x~A~~~,ll~.------------------~(~2~) 

12 02 B2508-210-DAO X BALL GAUGE ASM. Xi);' -W -Y ?~ (2) 
13 01 400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM Xi);' -J'v'J-Y ?~ (2) 
14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM. (EXTENSION) :b?f3i;3i;Xi);' -JW -Y ?~ (2) 
15 05 B2520-2IO-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Y:J71v-A~'\'' (1) 
16·-----.0~7.-'4noon-"3~3'14~6.------uy_'F~I~XErnD~_·_nRA"C~E~_nRI"GmHmT----------------~Y~:J~7~1v~-~A~~'\'~'--------------,(~l~) 

17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Y:J71v-At9'Y (I) 
18 07 400-3314 7 Y_FIXED __ RACE_LEFT Y:J71v-At9' 9 ( l) 
19 05 B252l-210-DOO YBALLGAUGE Yi);'-J'v'J'-Y (2) 
20 07 400-33148 Y BALL GAUGE Yi);' -J'v'J-~' (2) 
21-----r0~5--nB~25~2m2'2~l~O'-DruO~O.---~Y~SmTOmP~P~ERn------------------------,Y~A~~.ll~ll~.~--------------~(~2~) 

22 07 B2522-210-DOO Y STOPPER YA~.llll' (1) 
23 07 400-33I49 Y_STOPpF:R D~.llll'- (I) 
24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL 7-7' J'v3i;i);' -J'v (30) 

25 _____ ~0~7--~B~25~2~7~-2~1~0~-~00~0~--~BAL~L~~~~~=--------------------~7~-~7~'J'v~3~i;~;J;·~-~J'v _____________ (~3~6~) 
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 OJ:b?77i);' J'v~ (4) 
27 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO OJ:b?77i);' J'v~ M4XO. 7 L=lO (4) 
28 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~~~~y (2) 
29 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XA~.llll' ~~~~)" (4) 

30 ____ ~0~7 __ 7WP~-~0~4~50~8~4~6-~S~P--~W~A~S~HEmR~-.. ~n-------------------~tn7nt'~:b~·~~~----------~--7CT2)~ 31 400-30946 Y_REMOVAL_RACE Y1V '?v A (I) 
32 02 B25I2-210-DOO-A X TIMING BELT XM~Y?' t..' J'v~ 1 
33 04 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) :b?f3'?3'?X91~Y?' t..' J'v~ I 
34 02 B4007-210-DOO X SENSOR SLIT XtYtAY.ll~ 1 
35 01 400-36474 SENSOR SLIT XAY.l'H9 I 
36 08 400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT XtYt AY.ll~ 1 
37 02 B2530-210-DOO X BELT Al~JUSTING BRACKET Xt..' J'v~f3'?93?f3'?t17' 7'JJ~ 1 
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 'J.JfitiY'J' W _,.? 1 
39 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 OJ:b?tJ~ M5X0.8 l)'J. 1 
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7Y 7J'vY ?'?'J 3 
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-8 OJ:IJ?lti);' J'v~ 2 
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OJ:b?lt;J;' A+ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
43 02 SM-6053502-TP BOLT OJ:b?Yti);' A+ 1 
44 04 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OJ:b?Yt;J;' A+ 1 
45 -------~SM~-~8~04~0~4~12~-~T~P--~S~E~T~S~C~RE~W~M~4~L=~4~-------------------T.~~~~~~~~·7h ________________ -nl_ 
46 - Bl519-'-026-00G HINGE STUD ty~· Y :7 2 
47 SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 OJ:b~77;Ji' J'v~ 4 
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7t' :b' ~ 4 
49 02 SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 OJ:b?Yt;J;' M 2 
50 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER t7t' :b' ~ 2 
51 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=I4 OJ:IJ?lti);' J!,F M4 8 
52 02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t' :b' ~ ~:b' '\'xJ'v M5 1 
53 04 WP-0520656-SA WASHER !i.2X9.5X0.6 t7t':b'~ 5.2X9.5X0.6 1 
54 02 B2509-210-DOO BELT RECIEIVER t..' J'v~fiti 1 
55 ----~04~~B~2~5~32~-~2~1~0-~D~O~O~~X~B~E~L~T~B~A~SE~(E~X~T~E~NS~I~O~N~)-----------~--~:b~:7f~3~'?73i;r.X~"~·~tv~~9~'~1 __________ -,l_ 
56 B25I4-210-DOO-A DRIVEN SPROCKET , • .:ti;~' '?A7. O'J.ll~ 1 
57 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E:b' 9~119 6 1 
58 B2505-210-DOO X DRIVEN BRACKET XY .:t'?V '?7' 7'11~ 1 

01 .... FOR AMS-210E-1510 
02 .... FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL 
03 .... FOR AMS-2IOE-2206 
04 .. , .FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, 

AMS-210E-2210 
05 .... EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510 
06 .... FOR AMS-2IOE-2210 
07 .... FORAMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 
08 .... FOR AMS-2IOE-2206,AMS-2IOE-2210 

- 24-

AMS- 21 OE-I51 Ojij 
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLjij 
AMS- 21 OE- 2206jij 
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, 
AMS-2IOE-2210jij 
AMS-210E-1510 ~ ~ < 
AMS-21 OE-221 Ojij 
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210Jfl 
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-2IOE-22IOjij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.X-YCOM X- PONENTS (2) 
YOO-f* ( 2) 

~25 

19~~ 

26---f@ 

rtf3' 
36 j_ 

@---20 

1 8 

~ 17 

~ 
42~ f-39 

L~3" 
~40 
41~ 

y 

- 2:5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bf!, JiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N!J • __________ j) _ E;_ § _C_ fi J _P_ '!' _I_ Q. !:/ __ ~ ________ ~ __ 'J _ _ !-_ _ { _ ________ 0!~ _ 

I 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR xt:79'£:-?r I 
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR U:79'£:-?r I 
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X")t -W Y :7')}-')}-I I 
4 01 400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_BRACKET X-)]'1~'}':7')}-')}-I I 
5 03 400-38563 X GUIDE_ SHAFT BRACKET X")]'1V }' :7')}-')}-I I 
6 400-30947 X_DRIVEN_GEAR n· .2~W 9!1:7' JJ.\' I 
7 B2526-2IO-DOO X DRIVE GEAR X:7V 9!1:7' Jt.\' I 
8 WP-043080 I-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7')}-' ")]' ~ 4. 3X9XO. 8 2 
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE __ SHAFT X:7V 9}' :7 1 

IO 400-30948 Y FEED SHAFT Y1V T;}' :7 1 
I1-----n02~~4~0~0-~3~3~I8~1------~X_~G~U~ID~E~_-_n,SHAF~MT----·--------.~-----..X7")]'~1~~7·-~,.~:7~------------~1~ 

I2 OI 400-36475 X_GUIDE __ SHAFT X")]'1V }' :7 1 
I3 03 400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X-)]'1~' Y :7 I 
I4 400-25438 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING Y1V T;Y :7~?1Jt. 2 
I5 02 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y1V Tj}' :71?1 1 
I6-----704~~4~00~-~3~64~7~6------~Y_~R~E~MO~V~AL~_~S~HA~F~T~_~HO~L-~D~ER~-------~--~Y~1~~.~97}'~:7~?r~.~~----------~1--

I7 04 SM-605I802-TP SCREW M!i L=18 tl'j-)]:77-)-lf.' Jt.~ 1 
18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7')}-' ")]' ~ 5.5X10X0.8 1 
I9 SB-I080005-00 RADIAL HEARING ':W 71W :79'J I 
20 SB-408000i-OO BEARING Jtl")J' 9}' :79'J 2 
2I--------~s=M~-=6o~4~1~2o=o~-~s=p---=sc~R~EW~M~4"~L-=~I2~-------------------~t~7~~-,~.~M~4~L=~1=2------------~4-

22 02 SM-608I562-TP SCREW M8 L=I5 tl~-)]:77-)-'jlf.' Jt.~ M8 L=15 1 
23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M!i L=8 ~~~}' M6 L=8 2 
24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MliX6 ~~~y M6 L=6 2 
25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW Mli L=8 ~~~}' M6 L=8. 2 
26 SM~80506I2-TP SCREW M!>X6 ~~~}' M5X0.8 L-6 2 
27 02 SM-906I050-TP SCREW Mfl L=IO tl~-)]:7;];' Jt.~ M6 L=10 2 
28 04 SM-606I202-TP SCREW Mli L=I2 tl'j-)]:77-J-;J\' Jt.~ M~ L=12 2 
29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7')}-' ")]' ~ 8 
30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 t7')}-' ;b' ~ 8.2X14X0.5 1 
3I------~~4~0~0-'2~5"43~9~----uy'_FmErnEnD_~~M~OTm.O~R~_B~A~S~E----------------,Y~1~V~T;~'£:~-?r~-'~~9.,~'J~17?r~------~l,-

32 SM-604I200-SP SCREW M4 L=I2 tnY M4 L=12 4 
33 SM-6042000-SP SCREW tnY M4 L=20 2 
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t' ")]' ~ 2 
35 B2526-2IO-DOO X DRIVE GEAR X:7~·t;~:7'k\' l 
36 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~~~}' M6 L=6 2 
37 B25I3-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET n· 9J.T tl'J~~ 1 
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO Sii':NSOR 7tH~'!t 1 
39 SL-403I081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 T"' ~}' tAJ. M3 L=IO 1 
40 05 B4004-2IO-DOO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xt~')t-H'j'J1?l 1 
4I----~0~3--47.0~0~-=38~5~6~6~~--~X_~S~E~N~SO~R~_7IN~S~T~AL~L~I7.N°G~_~P~LA~TE~---------.X~t~~')t~-~~7.y~.,'J~1~?r~----------~--

42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M·4 L=6 tl'j;b:777;J;' .H M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. 91-1!~')}-:7~ l 
44 SL-403108I-SC SCREW M3 X 10 T"' ~}' tAJ. M3 L=10 1 
45 400-250I3 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yt~'!t-~9'j'J1?l 1 
46--------~S~M~-6~0~4~08~0~2~-T~P~~S~CR~E~W~M~4~X~0.~7~L~~~8~~-------------~tl~'j~")J7.:77~7~;J;~'Jt.~~~----------~2~ 

47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND '1:7-l!~/\· ~~· 1 

NOTE ( tl: ~C.) 01. ... FOR AMS-210E-1510 
02 .... FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL, ESL 
03 .•.. FOR AMS-210E--2206 ,AMS-2.10E- 2210 
04 .... FOR AMS-210E--1510 ,AMS-210E- 2206, 

AMS-210E·-2210 
05 .... EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206 

-- 26-

.A¥S-210E-1510ffl 
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLffl 
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210ffl 
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, 
AMS-210E-2210ffl 
AMS-210E-2206 "i: jlt < 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AMS-210EHS,ESS) ONENTS(FOR . MECHANISM COMP 
15. CLOTH FEED AMS-210EHS,ESSJ§) :ffl}! I) ~~-f* ( 

- 27-

6 1 7 

<~ 
21 fr 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!ll'?,JjO ___ NQ~- ___ P~_Ng._ c _________ D_~ §_C_J3 _I_P~ '! _I_Q ~- __________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q_t~ _ 

1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET )(J:t:79::1t 1 1 
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT :t:!ti9Y:7-'W 1 
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT :t:!TI9Y:7t::lt 9 1 
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT :t:79::1l'1?I9Y:7~:f' 1 
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT :t:79::1l'1?I9Y:7t::ll' 9 1 
6 --------4~0~0--2M3~6~49~_-----mSU~P~PruORMT''L~I~N~K~R~IruGH~T"--=~~~----~:t7j9~::1l~'~1*T.y~'~3~9Y~:7~~~f.~------~1-

7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT :t:79::1l'1*Y 39Y:7t::ll' 9 1 
8 B2579-210-DOO-A SLIDER :X71::1l'- 1 
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT :X71::1l' -y• :7 1 

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME )(J;t-Y·x}'~~j 1 
11 ------~B~2~55~2~-n2~10~-nD~OO~~L~O~WE~R~PL'-A~T~E-----------~--------~Y::Il~1~::1l~~--~--------~1-

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER )(J:t:!J"IP.' 91::117::11 1 
13 B2583-210-DOO SPRING :t:!J"I/\' * 2 
14 B2581-210-DOO SPRING,RIGHT :t:!tx=W Yl\' *~t' 1 
15 B2582-210-DOO SPRING,LEFT :t:!tx=EV Yl\' *t::ll' 9 1 
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK :t:79::1l'19Y:7 1 
1'7 400-23654 LINK STOPPER 9Y':7:X~11\' 2 
18 B2551-210-DAO-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. 11::1l1)(J:t:!TI7Y:X~· 91::1l}1J'~ 1 
19 B2610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE )(J:t:!Jx:x~· 91::11 1 
20 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ;!j9 :f3-t1:f on·~:: y 2 
21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1'?~}'-:f HnJ· :7 1 
22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN Y9Y::Il' t1}'' jt' Y 2 
23 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. :X7:X~?j :7~ 1 
24 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EjJ' ::ll~M 3 4 
25 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EjJ' ::11~:;{~ 3 2 
26 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E71' ::11~:;{~ 7 1 
27 SB-7100005-00 BEARING J071' 97' jryj · 1 
28 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 :!t7J*Y' M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 017J:777*' Jl+ 2 
30 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 0171jy7l};'Jl+ M6 L=10 2 
31 SM-6061402-TN BOLT 0171:777*' Jl+ 2 
32 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~:;{*)'' M5 L=4 2 
33 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 7~· *Y 4 
34 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7*~· 2 
35 SM-6450610-TP SCREW t7J*7' M4XO. 5 L=6 4 
36 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7·f 71' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
37 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7:!t'71'* 2 
38 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7"Y-'71'* 2 
39 B2557-280-00C WASHER 3J;!j9?7' -y-· 71' * C 1 
40 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 1\' *:!t' 71' * M4 2 
41 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 0171:777*' Jl+ M3XO. 5 L-8 1 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AM:S-210EHS,ESS) 

:fri* I) -El'~f* (AMS-210EHS,ESS~ ~ <) 

7 

~ 

- 29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!li!F ~ !!0- - _NQ~ - - - -p bi9'-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D-~ § -c- ~ _I _F~ T -I- Q. !1 - .. - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - - IJ!3.: -

400-23636 FEED BRACKET 5Vt?9!)' 1 1 
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A it!!I9Y?{!)A 2 
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B :;tt:rYYN!,ZB 2 
4 01 B2552-210-DOO LOWER Pl:...ATE '}!){!) 1 
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER )(};;f~I_hf\' 9{!)7!,1 1 
6 Ol 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 2!,1'"!/)(J;;f~I}'~lJ? 2 
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Y?tY "' YV 4 
8 B2590-210-DAO WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,RIGHT )(J;;f~I7Y.hf\'91!)~~·71J'9 1 
9 B2591-210-DAO WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , LEFT )(}:;!~Il}.hf\'91!)t!)' 971J'9 1 

10 B2610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE )(J;;f~I_hf\' 9{!) 1 
11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE . t~xyy:;;z· ·n?Jv 2 
12 B2567-210-DOO CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE '3'9Y!,l' H11!,l' 1 1 
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT :H:r'3'9Y!,l' y• ? 1 
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE .h71!,!'-!,!'1 1 
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN '3'9Y!,l' t1Y'?t'Y 2 
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1'l~>'-f ~ 917'3" ? 1 
17 G5126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ?7Y7' '3''?97 1 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9v!)Ylli-.h ?n 0.4 
19 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. .h7.h~97 ?~ 2 
20 PA-1602006-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9Y:!Z' 2 
21 PJ-0460525~03 HOSE ELE:OW Jli- .h IJ),)ji' 4 
22 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3, E;lt :!Z~M 3 4 
23 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 5, E;IJ' :!Z~M 5 2 
24 SB-7100005-00 BEARING Jl1;1J' 9'3'' ?97 1 
25 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 ~7J~y· M4X0.7 L=8 2 
26 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 l11b?77lli' ~~ M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 n1n?Ytlli' Jv~ · 2 
28 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 l11b?77lli' ~~ M5X0.8 L=10 2 
29 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 l11b?77lli' M M6 L= 1 0 2 
30 SM-6061402-TN BOLT l11b?ltlli' ]),~ 2 
31 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 . ~~~y· M5X0.8 L=8 1 
32 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L= 16 fl\' ~y· 4 
33 SM-6450610-TP SCREW t7J~y· M4XO, 5 L=6 4 
34 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7~}' 2 
35 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7~'b' ~ 4.5X8X0.5 2 
36 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7~·n· ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
37 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7~· n· ~ 2 
38 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7~· n· ~ 2 
39 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER r.· ~~· n· ~ M4 2 
40 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER "' ~~· n· ~ M4 2 
41 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 l11MYTlli' J),~ M3XO. 5 L-8 1 
42 02 400-36477 LOWER_FI.ATE y;z{:!Z 1 
43 02 400-36478 FEEDING __FRAME :;t~I}'~"IJ? 1 
44 03 D2552-D10-DOD LOWER PLATE y;z{;z 1 
45 03 400-38567 FEEDING__FRAME )(JUI>'~lJ? 1 
46 *04 400-39541 LOWER_PLATE y9.{!) 1 
47 *04 400-39542 FEEDING __FRAME :;t~I}'~"IJ? 1 

NOTE CB:~2.) 01 .... FOR AMS-2l0EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLJ§ 
02 .... FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510J§ 
03., .. FOR AMS-Z10E-2206 AMS-210E-2206J§ 
04 .... FOR AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210}§ 

- :30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 17. 

IJt!l¥~1* 

35 

0 

_ Bl-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.U'? ~ ~0 __ J~Q~ ____ P~ _Ng. ___________ D J'! §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ r _I_ Q. ~ ___ ~ _____ • _ ~ _ "'.! __ c __ .f _ ________ Q_!:>;_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
Il 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

01 141-9I951 
03 400-38255 

B8101-210-AAB 
I41-18152 
111-58409 
111-58607 
B8105-210~AAA 

I41-18251 
170-07402 
111-58516 

01 SL-9082091-SE 
02 SL-9082091-SE 
01 138-17754 
01 WP-0871602-SE 
01 111-59506 
01 WS-0861410-KR 
01 111-59001 
01 B8153-771-000 
01 D8113-555-BOO 
01 GPF-06080000 
01 GPF-060600AO 
01 SM-9061203~SE 

01 WP-0671016-SE 
01 WS-0621210-KR 
01 SM-9082023-SE 
01 WP-0871602-SE 
01 WS-0861410-KR 
01 NM-6080721-S.E 

B8150-210-000 
NM-6120003-SE. 

01 SM-9086523-SE 
111-58300 

04 B1115-210-DOO 
04 SM-6066002-TN 

400-30949 
* 111-55157 

111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311600-SC 
D8204-555-DOO 

04 NM-6080001-SC 
04 SM-6086002-TP 
04 WP-0851846-SC 
04 B8202-205-000 
04 B9121-012-000 
04 SK-3311601-SE 
04 WP-0651646-SC 
04 NM-6060001-SC 
04 B1111-210-DOO 

ST-9053511-SR 

NOTE (?:f:~a) 

T-STAND COMPL. 
T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) 
UPPER STA~D COMPL. 
UPPER SH~D ASM. ,RIGHT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
STAND COMPL. 
STAND ASM. ,RIGHT 
NUT 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER HEXAGONAL ~OL T 
Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15Xl. 4 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL COMPL. 
SCREW M6 :L=12 
WASHER 6.7X13X1 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4Xl.2 
SCREW M8 :L=20 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 
NUT M8 
CASTER 
NUT M12 
HEXAGONAL BOLT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
HINGE RUBBER 
BOLT M6 V=60 
TABLE 
DRAWER ASM. 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
DRAWER STOPPER 
NUT M8X1. 25 
SCREW 
WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 
.OIL MANAGEMENT 
OIL CAN 
WOOD SCREW D-3.1 L-16 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
BED HINGE 
TAPPING SCREWM5X35 

01. .•. FOR AMS-210EHS,.ESS 
02 ..•• FOR AMS-210EHL 1, ESL,AMS-210E-1510, 

AMS-210E-2206 
03 •.•• EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS 
04 ...• ACCESSORIE PARTS 

- 32-

T'\1'7?"1J'? 
H-t7?"1J'? 
i]I~y7:71J'i] 

?1J'\1'7?"1J' ?C.W ) 
~9 ':lf:J.i] 

~'\'7 v 'J.' 1 ~'\'17" 
'jfJ.i]?"1J'i] 
'jfJ.??"1J' ? c ~r ) 
44:tJ771r 
?1J~t7rM9 
'':tJ'~1~01:tJ7ili' Jl,} 
'':fJ'~1~01:fJ7ili' M 
Z~t73? ~·9· ~(?"1J' ?) 
t7,':tJ'~ 8.7X18X1.6 
':19':1f:J.i] ;];';;' 319 
A'~'':tJ'~ 8,6X15X1.4 
n19 ':!' 7?:7 
~'9'1W7 
n19 T 1~J. 
7~19 f3iJt1A' Y 
~· 9'1H ?"1J'?) 
01Mili' ~r M6 L=12 
t7t':tJ'~ 6.7X13X1 
A'~'':tJ'~ 6.2X11.4X1.2 
01:tJ7ili' ~r M8 L=20 
t7,':tJ'~ 8.7X18X1.6 
A' H' :tJ' ~ 8.6X15Xl.4 
n1:tJ7:T1r M8 
7-7' ~~~tA9 
n1:tJ771r M12 3~J. 
01Mili' l~r 
3J 'jf:J.i) 
~·1rtY':I'ili'?':IYJ' A 
01:fJ77:Tili' Jl,} M6 L=6 0 
7-T ~ 
t~9'':17~ 
t~9'':1 

t~9'';; ''I 
~~~7~~· D=3.1 L=16 
t~9'JA}1A"-

01M:T1r M8 1';;J. 
01:tJ77:Tili' Jl,} 
t7,':tJ'~ 8.5X22X1.8 
77"7){~ 
77' 7t' y 
~~~H~':I' D-3.1 L-16 
t7t':tJ'~ 
n1:tJ771r M6 ItJ. 
~· 11-tY':I' 
~lwt· Y~':l· 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

(10) 
(12) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
4 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(6) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
8 
2 
4 

AMS-210EHS,ESSJij 
AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, 
AMS-210E-2206Jij 
AMS-210EHS,ESS~ ~ < 
ftji;~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IS. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS) 

.::r:Y-00-f* (AMS-210EHS,ESS~~<) 

~10 
----i--,------------I 

I I 

J i 
I 
I 
I 

!_ill!: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ ~~T- tiD! __________ ~ ~ __ S_ g _R _ ~ f _T_ ! _0 _J'! ___________ t__ _'.1 __ ~ _ _{_ _______ }~_t:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

WP-0871602-SE 
NM-6080721-SE 
BT-0600401-EB 
EA-9500B01-00 
PC-0124050-00 
142-04655 
SL-6041092-TN 
400-30950 
400-30951 
SL-4051091-SC 
400-23662 
SL-9082093-SE 

WASHER 8. 7X18X1. 6 
NUT M8 
TUBE 
CABLE BAND 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
SCREW 
SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE 
FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 
FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 

- 33-

t5t'h'~ 8.7X18X1.6 1 
U.1M:T.1l- M8 I 
fJ.-7' 0.!) 
Y::7tYI\' Yr. I 
J.::lfY;:{rv-'1-;:{t' JY 4 
;:· YY .-.· Y::7~ I 
t' h' ~.1W.171::77H' 111- 2 
;:· Y}' .-.· Yl-9.1?"1!.1 I 
71k!JH' J.v -!.I ::7~ I 
j-.-.• JtY tA;:{ M5X0.8 L=10 2 
7111-!J l-9.111!.1 I 
,. h' tnn~Mlli' 1n 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. ~rHREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

:?~:V:-c~UiOO~ 

4 

5 

! // 
v-

!U'?!. ti_O ___ NQT_!: ____ P~r _ N.Q • __________ }l_ 1~ § _ c_ ~ } _P_ I _I_~ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! __ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

l 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. -n;zn?f(j~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1l'x't7H • ~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1 r 'i''t?~nJ;' '7 (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r'i'=t??-~r 7:7:Y~3Y (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 11- 'i''t??-~r 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 t7J.1~' M6 1=15 (2) 
'! 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1r;zrili' ?J~7Jf:7· (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-;z;-iJ;· ?iliJ' J' A (l) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11-;zr?r' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H7ili''7('7I) (1) 
ll 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r;z7i!i'?'=t'7 (l) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 fr-.' J-1~' M5 L=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 l11Mf:1r M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1]-;z]'iJ;'?(~;z) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\' H' 71'-* 5 .1X9. 2Xl. 3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o:;>7J77n M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 l1:;'7Jjf:1r M16X1.5 1~~ (l) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7r7J'.1 17X30X2.6 (2) 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 

~{'):;'\~JvM-f* 

I 59 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~1 
I :: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

........ 

.............. 
....... 

........ 

....... 
....... 

1 9 

.............. 
....... 

....... 

I 
I 48 
I I 

49 

'([1-42 
45 

1 L____ 61 
L _____________________________ _ 

20 

j r---~2~-rsJ-1 --~ 
I 26 8:3 I 
I D 281 

i ~21 i-25 i 
I t-23 Jr-_23 3 o-32 ¥ I 

I ®--24 cbr-22 b 29 I L ______________ ~ 

1 5 

~ 
1 6 

~ 
1 7 

~ 
- 35-

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~' ~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~_N9. ___________ D_r;_ § _c_ ~ J _P_ I _1_ q_ !l ___________ ~ __ '-' __ L _1 _ ________ Q.!-:t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

w 
H 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
3.7 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

400-32704 
400-31471 
SL-4031081-SC 
400-05692 
400-30694 
400-32714 
400-30695 
400-30696 
400-30697 
SL-4031081-SC 
400-05697 
SK-3382001-SE 
SL-4041691-SC 
400-30983 
BME-03200000 
CM-3004006-01 
CM-3001004-01 
M9017-580-0AO 
HA-0042500-00 
400-31502 
WP~0852086-SC 

WP-0841601-SC 
WS-0820002-KR 
NM-6080002-SC 
SM-6084002-TN 
MTS-HJ100003 
SK-3512001-SE 
M3004-511-00A 
MA-0115320-00 
HF-0013031-5S 
HF-0030002-00 
HF-0013050-PO 
400-35024 
SK-3413201-SE 
400-30923 
400-00146 
400-30765 
400-30767 
400-30766 
TA-0550604-RO 
400-30926 
400-05848 
HX-0035400-0N 
HX-0035400-0S 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030681-SC 
WP-0370316-SD 
400-33316 
400-34259 
A3950-010-0AO 
A3906-010-000 
400-00134 
400-00135 
400-00136 
400-00138 
400-00140 
400-34262 
400-30764 
400-00133 
400-31011 

EASY PANEL CP-20 
PANEL PCB A ASM. 
SCREW M3 X 10 
OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS 
REAR CASE 
PANEL SHEET 
HOLDER_PLATE 
CONNECTOR_ COVER 
SM_COVER 
SCREW M3 X 10 
PANEL STAND 
SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 
SCREW M4 L=16 
PANEL CABLE ASSY 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
LABEL 3 (LARGE) 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH 
OPTION B ASSY 
WASHER M8 
WASHER 8 .4X17 .4Xl. 6 
SPRING WASHER, M8 
NUT M8 
SCREW M8 L=40 
BOLT 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=20 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 
STAPLE 
FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. N0.112 
FUSE 2A (220/240V) 
FUSE 5A 
OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS 
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 
PANEL TYPJ~ E ASSY 
LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y 
REAR_ CASE 
SM_COVER 
CONNECTOR_COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
LCD HOLDER BOARD 
D-SUB 9P COVER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SCREW M3X15 
SCREW M3X15 
SCREW M3 1.=6 
WASHER 3. 7X8XO. 3 
OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET_A 
LCD ASSY 
LCD 
TOUCH PAN.EL 
TTP_H_FELT 
TTP_V_FELT 
KEY SHEET' 
BOTHSIDES_TAPE 
ISOLATION_SHEET 
IP-400 FRONT_CASE_ASSY 
FRONT_CASE 
INSERT NUT 
PANEL PCB A ASSY 

- 36-

ji'J{r> *Jl, CP-20 
11' *MW '.!AI;~ 
7"' *Y UA M3 L=10 
Y?7tlr 'J'!Axr.'J-A 
Yt'J-A 
TI'*Jl,~-~ 
U9'-T (!-J­
:J:?-?9-iJTI'­
SMiJTI'-
7"' *Y UA M3 L=10 
11' MA9Y~' 
xJl,~?*~· D=3.8 L=20 
71\':J:t.~· tAA M4X0.7 L=16 
TI'M'J-7' M'~ 
7'Y71t3ry~·~-Jl, 3Y9200V 
7Yt'Yf:r9{~-J., 
7'Y'J'~~'J'.I71\' Jl,3(9'{) 
7' Y'J' Y'J- T Jl,?~ 

M'Jf 
ltT ~3Yll?~ 
t7t'iJ' * 
t7t' j)' * ~j)' ~xJl, M8 
Tl'*t'iJ'* 8.2X15.4X2 
ll'JiJ?n~ MB 2~.1 
ll'JiJ?lf*' Jl,~ M8 L=40 
:r:-9 J-Y'J'Jili' ;n 
xJl,~?*~· D=5.1 L=20 
7' '.171 t39Y 79' A 
A7'J7'Jl, 
t.1- A' ( 3. 15A) 
Y?9' Y t:r- A. . 
t:r-A· 5A 
Yf;!)-TI':J~Y'J'J{9(B)?~ 
xJl,~?*~· D=4.1 L=32 
11' ME?~ 

LCDt'JY'?tY?~ 

Yt'J-A 
SMj)TI'­
::1*?9-iJTI'­
~)It '.I 
LCDt!)-r.{9 
D-SUB 9P iJTI'­
Al\'-t 
A"' -t 
7"' :J*Y tAA M3XO. 5 L=6 
7"' :J*Y tAA M3XO. 5 L-6 
!)-'j}'*'J~ 71\':J*~' M3 L=6 
t7t'iJ'* 3.7X8X0.3 
Y?tli'*Jl,:J7{3ry~·~·t? 
LCD?~ 

r.~~397' 1AT (!{ 
9'Jfli'M 
7:tJl,~Y 3'7'1' 
7dH:r? 
::17{'\'-~-~-
939;>1'.17-7' 
t''JI'.I~-J­
IP-400711'.11-'J-A?~ 
711YH-A 
{Yt-~71!-

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
1 
4 
3 
1 
1 

( 2) 
(1) 
(3) 
( 2) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(3) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

~~~- 'Y ~ 7-. ~{.~ 

2 / 

l:l 

tl • . 

/ 
/ 

/ 

4 

1 7 

/ 
/ 

33 

/ 
// 

~7 ? 
41 ~. f 

40 

3~ 3~ / ~ 

- 37-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!tF!' ~[0- - _NQ~- - - _P~-N!J._ - - - - - - - - - _D _I'! §_C_ ~ _I _P_ 'I _I- q_ ~ - - -· - - - - - - - - L _'.I- - !: - -1" - - - - - - - - Cl.!:>.:. -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

400-03451 
400-03452 
400-03453 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
M3801-476-000 
SL-6083092-TN 
HX-0018800-0D 
SL-4040891-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
M4206-461-000 
400-05648 
400-05641 
400-05705 
SL-4031081-SF 
SL-4040881-SC 
400-00029 
SL-4040881~SC 

400-00056 
SL-4040881-SC 
HX-0033900-00 
NM-3040520-SC 
400-05401 
HM-0004800-10 
SL-4043591-SC 
NM-3040520-SC 
400-05706 
SL-4040881-SC 
HX-0040700-00 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
400-05391 
HX-0041000-'0A 
400-05393 
400-05394 
400-05726 
400-05727 
HX-0051100-00 
E9607-603-000 
E9567-319-000 
400-03458 

CONTROL HOX 
CONTROL HOX FRONT COVER 
CONTROL HOX REAR COVER 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L=8 
TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 
BUSH 
SCREW M4 L=8 
NUT M8X1.25 
WASHER 
MAIN PCB ASS'Y 
MAIN PCB 
MAIN PCB HEAT SINK 
SCREW M3 L=10 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SDC PCB A ASS'Y 
SCREW M4 L=8 
FLT-T PCB A ASS' Y 
SCREW M4 L=8 
STUD 
NUT M4 
FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
NUT M4 
MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=8 
BUSH 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
POWER COFtD 3P ASS 'Y 
STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 
FLT-SDC CORD PASS 'Y 
FLT-SDC CORD S ASS' Y 
SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y 
SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS' Y 
WIRE SADDLE 
STICKER (SMALL) 
EARTH MARK 
MASK SEAl, 

- :38-

7'YY?ili'"J'JJ.. 
j-' y)lryi];' "J'J"A"YIJJJ\' -
j-'y)l!fiJ;'"J'JJ..!f~U]JA'­
f']J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
f'7J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
7'>Y?ili'"J'JJ..r9171~ 
f'7J'~1tU17J'JY7ili' ~r 
T "J~.J. 

f'7J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
U17J'l71r M8 1 ~~ 
J'Mtf'7J'~ 
MAINtA'Y'J~ 

MAINtA'Y 
MAINiJ;!/~11~ 
t~·J~y· tA"A M3 1=10 
f'7J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
SDCtA'Y'J~ 

f'7J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
FLT-TtA'Y'J~ 

f'7J'~1t t~·J~~· M4 L=8 
tA'YA'-1 
77Y~'1H"1r M4 
7YY=t:-~'J~ 
71Y7J' -7J· -v 
f' ]J' ~1tt~· J~~· 
77Y~'1t:T"1r M4 
MAINtA'YrM~ 
f'7J'~1t t~·J~y· M4 L=8 
7' "}~ .J. 
J-V r:M~ 
t~· J~~· tA"A M4XO. 7 L=10 
7' Y7' YJ-r' 3P'J~ 
"Arv->99.,..77' "J'JY'J' 
FLT-SDCJ-r'P'J~ 

FLT-SDCJ-r' S'J~ 
SDC-MAINJ-V P'J~ 
SDC-MAINJ-V S'J~ 
!71'\'tr' J1 
"A717J- (~3-) 
7-"A y-'J 
"YA'J'J-JJ, 

1 
1 
1 
6 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
8 
4 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(6) 

6 
1 

10 
1 
6 
6 
6 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34 

3 "(:$1)~ 
PK47 

0> 
w w 
co .... CXl 

""" 1':1 

,\\l!Ji.Jll..'ic::r't [[J:r==~========~;;~r-fss~p GN65 
0!) 

,\\J;Ji.li!ilc::r't 

FLT!\\lli 

1':1 

GN88 

Ul 

GN6li20P 

1':1 
0 

""' 

INTI!i 

~~ 

r ~, 
12P I GN71 

~ (ft) 

1':1 

""" 

1':1 
1':1 

1':1 
w 

I 
MAINU 

CN51 (8) 
:H,'f}.;/)XS 
ll'i.1 
!l'i2 
Wia 
WH 
;(jl-f 

~CN4B 
PLDJII 
(fti) 

't'C.NBO(j) 
I 9P 11!:-<<t 
L ..JA:IJX3 

ltlCNB1(i!') I 8P 1;!{,7 
L _JA:IJX4 

I lCNB2(~) 
I 12PII!:.<<t 
L ..JA:IJX4 

co 

CNll GN15 

SDGl!l!i 

CN10 

2P 

I 1':1 

llfMM 

w 

~il't->k' :t:.<J-jl' 

i:t\t-;1( 'E-:\>I!J!J~ 

' ..... 
(11 ~======A~ 

o!>!IH-JI 

ATY~J{f' 

Xil•J'E-JI 

Yii!,H-JI 

n•J.Ii'Uif'E-:11 

.t:llli'E-l' 

'Jill' -uu 
:x:?-lt&OJ;>, 

------

0 

F~; 
;!'1-f:l.r' o 

Cf) 

:Uii:-5> 

~ 
J!ll~ ~ 
~~ fflz 
9$o 
~t:1 

·~ 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!<¥ ~ l~O ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ Np . __________ _D _ Ji! § _ C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.I _ _ !: __ {_ ________ Q_tJ.:: _ 

400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAl N PCB ASSY I 
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR f7J/HH-;r I 
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYvJ1V I 
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xt:7Y:r:-;r I 
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Y!t :7 Y:r: -;r I 
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YH.Y.H-;r I 
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR -n:;~7J~:r:-;r I 
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASl~. YJ11\' -:7~ I 
9 01 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. r.J-fJ.iJ'J1'J-7' M~ I 

IO 01 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM. 7'Yy'~'Yf~?'J1J-~':7~ I 
11 01 400-3095I FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. 71Jv;rv~· .:zt;-;r :7~ I 
I2 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_EASSY I\'~Jl,E:7~ I 
I3 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-,20 7JY-(I\" ~Jl, CP- 20 I 
I4 400-3I006 SM_CARD_SET :A\'-~:;{7'17-bi~ I 
I5 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ~1\' Y A:7~ I 
I6 400-29I08 SERVO MOTOR 'Y"-l}i':r:-;r I 
I7 400-0540I FAN MOTOH ASS'Y 7yY:r:-;r-:7~ I 
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCMYJ-~'8:7~ I 
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCMYJ-~'P:7~ I 
20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PC:B A ASS'Y FLT-T ~1\' Y M~ I 
2I 06 400-00046 FLT-S PC!i A ASS'Y FLT-S ~1\· Y M~ I 
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD PASS 'Y FLT-SDC J-~· P:7~ I 
23 02 400-I2038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7:7;rJ-V :7~ I 
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD SASS 'Y FLT-SDC J-~· S:7~ I 
25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M~f I 
26 04 400-0539I POWER COIW 3P ASSY 7'YY97'Y'J'YJ-~'3P:7~ I 
27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD IP ASS'Y 7'YY97'Y'J'YJ-~' IP:7~ I 
28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD IP220V ASSY ~1\'YJ-~· IP220V:7~ I 
29 07 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IOOV397'Y'J'YJ-~':7~ I 
30 08 M90I7-580-0AO POWER CAJ:iLE ASM. 7' 'I'J' 'I'J-7' M~ I 
3I 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 7' Y'J' Y'J-7' M~ I 
32 03 M9024-580-0AO POWER CAJ:iLE ASM., IOOV 7' 'I'J' Y'J-7' Jv I OOV39:7~ I 
33 400-3I465 SW RELAY CORD ASM . SWf~?HJ-V :7~ I 
34 400-3383I PK78 PED.AL SWITCH ASM. PK78 ~· ;r· JvA1:1f:7~ I 
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK47f~?'J1'J-7' Jl,j~ I 
36 GPK-4700IOAB 3-PEDAL .ASM. 3!;';~· ;r· Jl, :7~ I 
37 400-325I2 INT]CB_ASM. INT~I\'Y:7~ I 
38 400-32506 X_SENSOR __ CABLE_ASM. xt'I.Y.'J-T JvN I 
39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 77tH'I'Y" I 
40 400-32505 Y SENSOR __ ASM. 1)11!'1,:7~ I 
4I 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. t.Y.r.J'J't'I.Y.'J-7' Jl,j~ I 
42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 77tH'I'Y" I 
43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1~::1;/J~b"Y-:7~ I 
44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1HYtY.Y.'J-7' Jv:7~ I 
45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 77t HY;r7T ;r I 
46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. 7Yt'YM~fJ-~':7~ I 
47 400-325IO IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. fbt.Y.r.b~'ltY.Y.'J-7' JJ,:7~ I 
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 77tHY.Y. I 
49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1fy' 71YJ.1~f:7~ I 
50 400-325II THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1HH'I.Y.'J-T M~ I 

NOTE O±~C.) OI .... EXCEPT AMS-2IOEHS,ESS AMS- 2I OEHS, ESS Jt1 
02 .... FOR JE JE)tl 
0 3 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT -mt~iliffl 
04 .... FOR 3-PHASE/I-PHASE 3;f§/~;f§Jtl 
05 .... FOR I-PHASE( JE) ~;f§Jtl (JE) 
06 .... FOR I-PHASE lfiHlJtl 
07 .... FOl~ I-PHASE(IOOV) lfi;f§Jtl (1 OOV) 
08 .... FOJR 3-PHASE(200~220V) 3;f§Jtl ( 200 ~ 220V) 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS 
x)t;v~% 

; 

~_F: l'!_O ___ NQ~ ____ P~T_ N_O! __________ 1!_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ __ T_ ! _0 c N ____________ t_ __ '-' __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ q:t~ _ 

1 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 -.· ;r 1;7-fJf(l:'!. 1 
2 02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3v'.!'-' ;r 1; (!:'!_- 1 
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK47f.:~.~H!r-T J1(1.:;_ 1 
4 *03 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT '/.JJ=11M'' 1;7' ~=Jr 1 
5 D8001-D15-AOY PEDALBASE '-':!/'1;'-'-7. (1) 
6 D8002-D15-AOY PEDAL CUSHION -.·~'1;JJ~3'.! (2) 
7 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64--40 L=12 1::7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 1::71'11' * 4.5X10X0,8 (2) 
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1 ~·*1'11'* 4.5X8.5X1 (2) 

10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER . 1::71'11' * (2) 
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR l?f~X-~- (1) 
12 PV-0105020-00 A1R VALVE Xl~'1;7' (1) 
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 'J'.!:!I'Jf':l!f 'i M5 D=4 (6) 
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG '/.(/:lt'.! (2) 
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~J;:!/'.J;li-7. (/tl (1.9) 
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK iJv~'.!)Ji-7. (Ill --n:s) 
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~v:!/'.!;li-7. (/tl (1.9) 
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE W171J f.:~.-7' (0.6) 
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y(lt'.J~' '.!r' (3) 
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE X-'\'Y' 7-r ~· Jl,7' (1) 
72~1----------~B~T~-0~4~0~02~5~1~-E~B.-----.U~R~ET~HA~NE'H"'O~SmE-,n-BLnA~C~K--------------------~~J;~~~'.!t~-~7-~J~ll~-------------,(nO~ 
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9v:!l'.!ili-7. (/ll (0.1) 
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 'J1t-'?-(1(3) (2) 
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 'J1t-'?-(/(4) (1) 

72R5.---------~1~8~0~-3~5~6~00~------~W~I~RE~MAR~K~(~7~)------------------------~'J1rrt~-'?~-~(1~(7~)r-_______________ (2) 
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 'J1t-'?-(1(8) DJ 
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 'J'.!:!I'Jf'J-'\'''i (2) 
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5Xl0X0.8 1:71'11' * 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRINGWASHER4.5X8.5X1 ~'H'11'*4.5X8.5X1 (2) 
30 SS-7111120-TP SCREW 'i'J1t7*~· (2) 

NOTE 01~2.) 01. ... FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS,AMS-210E-220fi, 
AMS-210E-2210 

02 .... FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL ,AMS-210E-1510 
03 .... FOR AMS-210E-2210 

- 41-

AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206, 
AMS-210E-22IOJ'!l 
AMS-21 OEHL ,ESL ,AMS-210E-15!0J'!j 
AMS-210E-22!0J'!j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

f&~t%00-f* 

. 29.30 
~15 

~14 121 

0 

1 7 1 3 

~ 
27 

I 

8 

~ 
1 6 

y~ 
1 9 

L > I o= ~) ~ 
-·--------' 

i 1 21 :a: I a:::= 234? ~ 
~ 

) 181o 
28 ~- / 

26-

I a=: 22 

~:. ~0- __ NQT_!: ____ P~T _ N9. ___________ D _ :f! § _ C_ ~ } _ P_ ! _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ~ __ { _ ________ Q}>:_ _ 

I BI806-210-DOO BOBBIN ;l;' t: ~ -1. 
2 01 B2557-210-DAO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASII. 7' 'Ykf'J'JJ.Jj'JI.T 7'J'J'J'>. 2 '. 
3 08 400-36479 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASII 7' 7'kf'J'JJ.)j'JI.T 7'J'J'J'>. 2 
4* 03 IIDP-500BI402 NEEDLE DPX5#1;l-2 - DPX5#l4-2 I 

~--~0~4---uiiD~P~-ml7mO~BT.I8~0~2~-----;N~E~@~L~E~D~PZTI~7r,#~l8~-~2-------------------------~D~PXrl~7~#1rn8~-r2 __________________ -;l __ 
ux . . OS MC-2005010 02 NEEDLE 134 #loo-2 134 #100-2 1 
7* 06 MC-3720011-02 NE@LE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1 
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL }' 7·{11" -(,39) I 
9 B91l3-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93-'J' f ;vi· :1-('3-) I 

10 --------T.B9~1r4~0-~3~72~-~0~00~----~H~EXA~G~ONmAL~WR~ENmC~H~,rSIIAL~=L----·----------------~P'J~~n'J~;j;·~-~A~~~·7fr('~~3T-~) ______________ ~I--
---yr--- 400-32763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(!. 5) 0:111?~· 71~· ( 1.5) 1 

12 01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK s~· !/. ~f'J' 2 
13 01 260-37903 CHAIN 'J't9 I 
14 07 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T 7Af'l'J J.J;t'JI.A}'J~' 2 

~---~0~7--~SII~-~6~04~0~45~0~-~TP~-----7S~CREnrnW~II~4ITL~=~4~n~~~nr.-·----------------~t~7~~'~·~J1~4~Lr=4~----------------~l--
lo B9121-220-0AO OILER (cONJ:AIIIING N0.2 OIL) 77" 7'!71 N0.219 1 
17 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET ~1~7'7Y'J'J} I 
18 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND ;l;-A~''J}' I 
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,I!IDDLE }' 71~· -(fJ.g) I 
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER }97't'=-~»~·- I 
zr- Bl131-528-oOO FELT :nnf? 1kt!fr. 

22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F' 1}7'17-{ F · 
23 SII-6040860-TP SCREW 114 L=S t'Jt.'' 114 L=8 
24 B9101-490c000 DRIVER }' 71~·-
25 B9141-37FiiOO HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE O'J»'J;l;' - AN 7 ( !/.' {) 
26 09 CM-6001002-0l WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y7>t;l ;3y ' F 
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BA(i 7Y' 'Jty~· 'J'J' 
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE }' 71~' -(!/.'1) 
29 10 D2557-DIO-DAD BLANK ASII. 7' 7Af'J'JJ.Jj'JI.7' 7'J'J 'J'>. 
30 *II 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK __ PLATE_ASII. T 7Af'J'JJ.)j'JI.T 7'J'J'J'>. 

NOTE (i!~) 01 •.•• FOR .AMS-·210EHS,ESS .AMS-210EHS,ESS]ll 
02 .... EXCEPT AIIS-210EHS,ESS .AMS-210EHS,ESS~M'<< 
03 .... TYPES (FORST) S{±~(STJ!l) 
04 .... TYPE H (FORST) H{±~(STJll) 
05 .... TYPES (FOR JE) S{±~(JE]ll) 
06 ..•. TYPE H (FOR JE) Hfr~ ( JE]ll) 
07 .... EXCEPT AJ,!S-210EHL,ESL .AMS-210EHL,ESL~ M\ < 
08 .•.• FOR .AJ,!S-·210E-1510 .AMS-210E-l5l0Jil 
09 .... FOR JE JE]ll 
10 ...• FOR .AMS··210E-2206 .AMS-210E-2206Jll 
11 ...• FOR .AMS··210E-2210 .AMS-210E-2210Jll 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONE ...,~- , ~ NTS (1) 
/~ 7 ~ 3 /~-f* ( 1 ) 

~-----------.... 

I 1 6 ", 1 

: ~ 1.7 '-1, 
~20 

I ~~ ~1 2 ",,, 

:

5 ·~~:r: .l ~Ill I /, I 31- ill 
I <..~-18 = I 3:3 
I = I I 1 5 I I 3 2 . 8 3-ij 

I 3~ • 1 \ l-
1 ~I 
i ~· ~ 2 J.-9 i 30 

I 1 1 I 
L 13 I 
-----------'----_j 

56 
l _________ l __ 

63 
-, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

60 

57 

~M 

162-u 6 5 I 

~~ I 
I I 

L ______________ _j 

~-------------1 ---

1 

I 
I 

i 75, 

I 
I 
I 
I 74 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i~ II)/ 
I 

78 

-- 43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ 1'!.0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~ ~N.Q. ___ ~ ______ _D _ ~- § _C_ ~ _i _ P_ '!' _I_ <1_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '.! _ _ !: __ 1 _ ________ Q.t:._: _ 

I GFU-0!0030AO SLIDE PLATE ASM. ~'.!7'.!~?thttrA~· ~1~7~ I 
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT ~'.17'.177'.17"1'7 (!) 
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAG ~'.!7'.!~97J7 (!) 
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ~'.!7'.!~?t»ttrA~· 91~ (!) 
5 PA-160080I-AO AIR CYLINDER I7}'9'.!~' (!) 

6 GFU-01006000 TORN CYLINDER BRACKET ~'.170~'.1~· T 71i'JF (!) 
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING ~'.17'.1 77'.17 ";' 79'J (!) 
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE ~'.!7'.!~?tbttr ~~'"~·1 (!) 
9 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb' ~~:1'7 4 (!) 

10 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2 tn7· 1/8-44 L=l2 (4) 
--rr- SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 5. 5 ·n't7:r~· 3732-56 L=5.5 (1) 

12 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 \:7~>;· 3/16-28 L=9 (2) 
13 SS-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 'Y~:IAH''J~7· (2) 
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5X6XO . 5 t7J'b'~ 2.5X6X0.5 (!) 
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE ~'.17'.1"19'.1!1" -7:17"' (!) 
~ BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE:, BLACK !71/!IYili-.A ?n (1.3) 
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW :j;-A I"':j;" (2) 
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ~·';~}' D=4.6 H=7 (!) 
19 OJ GFU-01007000 SPRING ~'.17'.!~!/;lJ;HI~· ~ I 
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER t7 ,. b' ~ I -n- GF0-0l0040AO oUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AS ~'.!rY~!79FttrA~· 91!1?~ 1 
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ~'.!7'.!~&1~ttrA~· 91~ (I) 
23 D2551-2JX-XOO WALKING FOOT (A) 1~ttrn A (I) 
24 D2552-21X-XOO WALKING FOOT (B) 1~ttrn B (I) 
25 D2554-2JX-XOO COMPENSATING FOOT :b'1VHI (2) 
~ ss-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 F7A1'"1' 9/64-40 L 6 (2) 
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 '"'\:7~}' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl t7J' N' ~ 3. 7X7Xl (2) 
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t':b'~ 4.8x8.4xo.8 ( 4) 
30 PVcJ502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE ]-•}']• ...... ~ I 
~ 02 PF-0205030-AO REGULATOR ?1'? '~'7'~ v~'ll/-!1 1 
32 OJ PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ~-7l::f'; 2 
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM 7' W ~· '.!:J~7M~ I 
34 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND 17+.WW 3 
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(MU12)SET AMS-210E(MUI2)~1i97't'.!t. I 
~ 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE "~~?~·y~·17':Jr11~ (!) 
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD "1~9"1''.!~'17':J711~A~J~' (!) 
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. '11~· -7.;; I 
39 B2101-220-000 WI PER SOLENOID '11~· - x7' ~'~ (!) 
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE '11~· -v'.!'I'1~ (!) 

--;rr- 400-35866 WIPER BASE '11~· -x?·:r,FF9,&1~ (!) 
42 400-36230 WIPER-INSTALI,ING PLATE '7{~· ~· 1 (!) 
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER '11~' (!) 
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM '11~' -!17' (!) 
45 SM-67506CO-TP SCREW M3. 5 L=6 t7W M3.5 L=6 (I) 
~ SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 F~~· M5xo.8 L 8 (1) 
47 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~· '.1~7' D=7 H=4 (I) 
48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 ~·'.!~"/' D=6.35 H=3.2 (!) 
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCRIIW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 ~·';~)'' D=6.35 H=3.2 (!) 
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t' :b' ~ 3. 7X8Xl (!) 
or-- WP-0561616-sc WASHER 5.6XIBX1.6 t7t·»·* 5.6x16x1.6 (!) 

52 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 ll':li77'~ M4 (2) 
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Hll'.!:J~7~t·'.! (2) 
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Hll'.! 7'77' (!) 
55 B4150-210-DAO WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. ~:J~71'11~'-f~9'J1'I-7' l7.;; I 
v- 400-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. AMS-21oE~-F·X?-7-?~ I 
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. ::-f l7 -7-'J,:J' 9 (I) 
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= I 0 t~· ::1~7' +.AA M5X0.8 L=JO (I) 
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At·-}' :J'.!}ll-7 (!) 
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE w -~7· '.17' ~· '.! (!) 

--sr- 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE coNNECTER ASM :r· w ~· Y::~:r?M~ (1) 
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG :177+.'.1 (!) 
63 BT-040025I-EB URETHANE HOSJI:, BLACK ?v~'.!:li-A 7n (0. 7) 
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSJ~, BLACK !lv~'.!:li-A ?a (0.3) 
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP 17+.'.1 ~· ~f (3) 
~ 03 400-35693 AIR UNIT ASM .. AMs-210EI7-bF 1 
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7' '.17' ~· '.!H'IJ~· -A (!) 
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=20 :bxH,'Jt' A (2) 
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW lt"/'l-tr.U' (I) 
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER t1v~t (!) 
~ BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl-7' co 72 400-3095I FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. 7HW'i' llt-~ 7~ 
73 SL-405!091-SC SCREWM5X0.8 L=IO t~·J~}' t.AA M5X0.8 L=IO (2) 
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7{l~ H''I1~ (!) 
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW t"»' ~'"illJN7:li' ,_~ (!) 
~ WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 t7t·j· :r 8.7X18X1.6 (1) 
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ll'b?tn M8 (!) 
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM 7''.J)''~''.!f~9'J1:J-~'7.;; (I) 
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-f~9'J1'I-7' M~ (I) 
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET ~1b7' 71'J'~ (!) 
~ PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND ili-A~· '.IF' (!) 
82 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND 17+.'.1~' '.!~' (I) 
83 02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION ~-7l::tY I 

NOTE (tt~[l) 01 .... FOR TYPES Sf±;{;!< 
02 .... FOR TYPE H H{t~ 
03 .... FOR AM.S-2JOEHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSY§ 

- 44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) 

.7f7''Y 3 /~{,~ ( 2) 

23 
,---------'-, 

,----------------, i ~<?5 24 -• i 
I 1 7 '-, 1 5 l . I 
I '-J ', I 
I '- ', I 
I '-, '-.....___ ___ _j 
I '-, 
I '-, 

'-

1 ~ i ~ 
i ~»~~ 

21 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L __________________________ ~ 

41 
r _________ j __________ ~ 

I ~6~---tl-:--, 165-{1 --~ 67 I 
1 l62~o-62l I 6~~ D-

65 I f I 
I I o:o I 1 °0o) . I 

I ) 1 66 I 

I L 61 -1 L64 ......-( ~ I I - ____........ ____........ 6 3 I 
I 60 I 

i i4~~-w;=43l rs 7~ ---:( ! 
1 I -.!. I I 5 B__J, 1 

I 1
49 g45l l54~w I ~ 

I I I 0 I I 5 6----4 , a 5 2 I I 
I I , 4 7 I I 5 g-J, ... I I 

I l M--50 I l 1~ : I 
I l ~44 I 153~ I I 
I I'-, b--46 I I ~55 I I I 42 ....._ __ _j L ______ _j 1 
L ____________________ ~ 

- 45-

1 0 

<> 
1 1 

<> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!_U! :.1'!.0 _ _ _NQ~ _ _ _ _ P ~ _ N.Q ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ }J _!~ § _ C _ ~ _I _P_ ~r _I_ q_ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ __ '/ _ _ !- __ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q_!:~ _ 

1 B1601-210-D0B-'A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B :T:bt:ltiB 
2 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C :T;b:t:lJ"IC 
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E :T:bJt:ltiE 
4 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F :T;I]:t:lt:cF 
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A :T:bit 'i':t:ll"IAIJ:i'J' 9 

--o-- 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM, , C f'jjjj'yjffiC?':i'J'!l I 
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ,D :T:b:b''i't:ltiDIJ:;'J'i; 1 
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK ~Jt:ltiYr9?7'7Y?~':lt'79 1 
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK ~Jt:ltiYr9?7'7Y?~':lt':T~ 1 

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7'Y9:b'~Yr9?7'7Y?~':lt':T~ 1 
~ 400-35609 F'EEDING F'RAME BLANK R 7' Y91r 319F9!1T 7Y?~¥· ¥' t· I 
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L 7'Y9:b'~Yr9?7'7Y?t~·9~':lt 1 
13 B2556-210-DOA LOWER PLATE BLANK '!IM~i 7Y?C~· :lt' 79) 1 
14 B2556-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK ~~{~7'7'/?(~':lt':T~) 1 
15 B2594-210-DAO CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. :bt:i'rUI?~ 1 
~ B2594-210-DOo CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE 1ibF5fti31'1131 (1) 
17 B2598-210-DOO CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE :bbH:lti'!!M~ (1) 
18 B2599-210-DOO CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE :bbH:ltii;I{~ (1) 
19 B2589-210-DOO CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER ilbHti:AII.' -:lt (1) 
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE 717~'/H-7' (1) 
-n- B2646-2I5-ooo TAPE 939)('/j' 7' (I) 
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A ~Jt:lti3i; Y:lt' { A (1) 
23 B2593-210-DAO CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. iJt:i'r:t:lJ"IjT{{M~ 1 
24 B2593-210-DOO CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE iJbH:ltiJJ-11~ (1) 
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN '"~n t7~t· Y (2) 
~ 01 B2585-210-DBU ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM. 1'311jf'!fi3ll9Y31,f'77YT !1~ I 
27 B2585-210~DAO SLIDING PLATE ASM. {:i'~{~Jt:lti7};(11.'91~?~ (1) 
28 B2585-210-DOO SLIDING PLATE {'~{~Jt:lti7};(11.' 91~ (1) 
29 B2587-210-DOO SLIDER HOLDING :A7{~'9'J (1) 
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC t:?r sc (1) 
-n-- B5o39-2o6-ooo SET PLATE bFT v-F (1) 
32 161-08300 NUT B :1'3'/t:i':t:i'r B (1) 
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'JR7i'!l' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (2) 
34 WP-0480S56-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7:lt':b'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER t~iJ'~:lt':b'* 4.3X8X0.2 (1) 
~ B2595-21U-DAO SLIDER ASM. :A7131'!1~ (1) 
37 B2595-210-DOO SLIDER :A7{~' (1) 
38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN :rw" :t:lti :b' 1r· t· Y (4) 
39 B2597-210-DOO CLAMP PLATE 'JMM7'/7'1~ (1) 
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER Yr?? ?7'/T v11·- (2) 
-.rr---m, B2586-210-DBO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM. ~3J·yjffi3ll9Y3i,f?17Y7'?1~ 1 
42 B2586-210-DAO SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT ~Jt:lti7};(11.'9{~~~·?~ (1) 
43 B2586-210-DOO SLIDING PLATE ~Jtt:cnw 91~ (1) 
44 B2588-210-DOO SLIDER HOLDING 2~'Yt:lti3i;:A7{~'97 (1) 
45 B5038-206-000 SET SC -e,r sc (1) 
~ B5o3·9-2u6-ooo SET PLATE bFTII-F (1) 
47 161-08300 NUT B f3?t:i't:i'r B (1) 
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 'i'~t7*7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2) 
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8 . 4XO. 8 t7:lt':b'i 4.8X8.4X0,8 (2) 
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHE,R t~:b'~:lt':b'* 4.3X8X0.2 (1) 
-w:-- B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASM., LEF'T ~}jf'lfi7~;(11.' 9131t31' 9!1~ (1) 
52 B2586-210-DOO SLIDING PLATE ~;ff:cn:A"'' 91~ (1) 
53 B2588-210-DOO SLIDER HOLUING z~· YHI39:A71::!1' 97 (I) 
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC t:?r sc (1) 
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE -e,r7' v-r ( 1) 
--so- 161-08300 NOT B f3!lt:i'f:i'F B (1) 
57 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 'i'~t7i'J' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 (2) 
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8 .4XO. 8 t7:lt':b'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASH:E:R :T~:b'~:lt':b'* 4.3X8X0.2 (1) 
60 B2596-210-DAO SLIDER ASM., RIGHT z~· YHI39:A71::!1' w ?~ (1) 
~ B2596-21o-noo SLIDER 231' Y;if'!I'I3ll:A7131' (1) 
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN :A7' 9'/?' t• y (3) 
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 2~''/:t:lJ"I3i):A7{~'t~'9?~ (1) 
64 B2596-210-DOO SLIDER z~· Yt:lti39:A71~· (1) 
65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN :AT 9'/?' t' '/ (3) 
--s-o- B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLAn ~31131?17Y7' 131 (I) 
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER »r?? ?7'/T w- (2) 
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE I:A(IY~YW{ 1 
69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW :r~~.·w 2 

NOTE O:Ur.) 01 ...• FOR llMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESS~ 

02 •.•• FOR l1MS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLJ@ 

- 46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~JI·!W$& 1) 7-. }-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

Jl:flfffl~, a~R ev. No. ~i::~J!l < t.:~~\, 
llll~t7Hi:t~i1f.MJ~'Jl:f:(7)f,Wfrll, ~~J~~.ht:o~olt=o, :=:-a:tt~ ~t. 

40033708 

No . 1 4 3 0 -@] · · · Rev . N o . 

*A:Added partsi~I~/D:Obsoleted parts~III/E:Erratumn~ 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. ~ No. "' I * No. ~ No. "' I 00 0~ 

D 02 2 2 9"'61 -~lj I 
D 02 2 80 400-31336 
D 02 2 92 400-13640 
D 02 2 93 Cl/l-5001000-01 
D 02 2 94 81143-210-000 
D 02 2 95 Cl/l-1001000-01 
D 02 2 96 Cl/l-6001000-01 
D 02 2 97 400-36110 
D 02 2 98 SL-6084092-TN 

A 03 4 ALL PARTS-i ffll 
D 02 4 2 5"'3 4 -~lj I 
D 02 4 72 SL-6040892-TN 
D 02 4 73 SL-4040891-SC 
D 02 4 8 1 EA-9500802-00 
D 02 4 82 400-05712 
D 02 4 83 SM-5040855-SN 

A 03 6 1 1 400-39532 
A 03 6 1 5 400-39534 

D 02 6 24 HX-0032600-0N 
A 03 6 36 400-39545 
A 03 6 37 400-39546 
A 03 6 38 400-39547 
A 03 6 39 81132-223-COO 
A 03 6 43 SM-4051 055-SP 
A 03 6 44 SM-4051 055-SP 
A 03 6 45 SM-6051 002-TP 
A 03 6 5 1 SM-6450610-TP 
A 03 6 52 WP-0450801-SP 
A 03 6 53 SL-9061291-SE 
A 03 6 54 SM-6041 002-TP 
A 03 6 55 WP-0450801-SP 
A 03 1 4 1 1 400-39538 
A 03 1 4 1 5 400-39539 
A 03 1 4 20 400-39537 
A 03 1 6 50 SM-8061 050-TP 

D 02 1 8 8 400-04253 A 03 20 8 400-40256 

- 47-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. fii: No. c I * No. fii: No. c I QQ . QQ 

A 03 24 4 400-39540 
A 03 30 46 400-39541 
A 03 30 47 400-39542 
A 03 32 36 1 1 1 ~ 5 5 1 5 7 
A 03 4 1 4 400-42352 
A 03 42 30 400-39543 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
-~ 

PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
tl'o'lt ]:{ NO Jl,'lft ]:{ NO Jh'lt 1{ NO .l'o:J: ]:{ NO 

Al230-500-000-A 8 48 B2418-280-000 20 30 B2610-2110-DOO 29 10 E9607-603-000 38 39 
A3906-010-000 36 52 B2421-210-AAO 20 29 B2646-2li5-000 46 21 
A3950-010-0AO 36 51 B2423-280-00A 20 43 B3I26-0I:2-000 4 53 GAF-OI007000 8 49 

B2423-280-00B 20 44 B3538-Il2-000 4 4I GEP-010I3000 4I 20 
BME-03200000 36 I5 B2423-280-00C 20 42 B4004-210-DOO 26 40 GFU-0100IOOO 44 2 
BT-040025I-EB 29 I8 B2423-280-00D 20 4I B4007-2IO-DOO 24 34 GFU-OI002000 44 3 
BT-0400251-EB 4I 15 B2424-2IO-OOO 20 28 B4I50-2IO-DAO 44 55 GFU-010030AO 44 1 
BT-040025I~EB 4I I6 B2426-2IO-OOA 20 26 B4303-210-000 44 7 GFU-OI003000 44 4 
BT- 0400251-EB 4I I7 B2426-210-00B 20 27 B4306-220-000 44 I5 GFU-OI0040AO 44 21 
BT-040025I-EB 4I 2I B2502-2IO-DOO-A 24 8 B43I4-2I0-000 44 8 GFU-01004000 44 22 
BT-040025I-EB 4I 22 B2505-210-DOO 24 58 B5038-201l-OOO 46 30 GFU-01006000 44 6 
BT-040025I-EB 44 I6 B2507-2IO-DOO 24 IO B5038-20G-OOO 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 I9 
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 B2508-2IO-DAB 24 I4 B5038-20G-OOO 46 54 GPF-060600AO 32 21 
BT-040025I-EB 44 64 B2508-2IO-DAO 24 I2 B5039-20G-000 46 3I GPF-06080000 32 20 
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2509~2IO-DOO 24 54 B5039-201l-OOO 46 46 GPK-4700IOAB 40 36 
BT-060040I-EB 44 71 B25I2-2IO-DOA 24 33 B5039-20G-OOO 46 55 GPK-4700IOAB 4I 2 
Bllli-210-DOO 32 49 B2512-2IO-D00-A 24 32 B5115-2IO-OOO 46 40 G5I26-172-000 29 I'7 
Blli5-2IO-DOO 32 33 B25I3-2IO-DOO-A 26 37 B5115-2I0-000 46 67 
BI116-2IO-DOO 6 32 B2514-210-D00-A 24 56 B8IOI-2IO-AAB 32 3 HA-0005900-00 17 19 
BII23-2I0-000 6 19 B2520-2IO-DOA 24 I5 B8I05-2IO-AAA 32 7 HA-0042500-00 36 19 
Bll24-2IO-OOO 6 20 B2520-210-DOB 24 I7 B8133-0I!l-OOO 42 I2 HA-0042500-00 40 25 
Bll29-210-000 2 19 B252I-2IO-DOO 24 I9 B8150-2I0-000 32 29 HD-0005700~0A 12 48 
Bll3I-528-000 42 2I B2522-2IO-D00 24 2I B8I53-77il-000 32 I8 HD-0005700-0A I4 41 
BII32-223-COO 6 39 B2522-210-DOO 24 22 B8202-20!i-OOO 32 44 HD-0005700-0A 26 38 
BII43-210-000 4 3I B2526-2IO-DOO 26 7 B8267-I80-000 6 25 HD-0005700-0A 40 39 
BII44-210-000 8 45 B2526-210-DOO 26 35 B9IOI-490-000 42 24 HD-0005700-0A 40 42 
Bll8I-2IO-DOO 6 I6 B2527-210-000 24 24 B9113-0I2-000 42 9 HD-0005700-0A 40 48 
BI2I2-2IO-DOO 8 44 B2527-210-000 24 25 B9I2I-on~-ooo 32 45 HD-0020400-0A 22 35 
BI2I3-2IO-DOO 8 46 B2530-210-DOD 24 37 B9121-220-0AO 42 I6 HD-0020400-0B 22 36 
BI405-2I0-000 8 60 B2532-210-DOO 24 55 B9I40-37i~-ooo 42 10 HD-0022300-00 20 I9 
BI408-I80-000 10 32 B2535-2IO-OOO 46 68 B9I4I-372-000 42 25 HD-0022300-00 40 45 
BI4II-552-0AO 8 58 B255I-210-DAO-A 28 I8 HF-OOI3031-5S 36 30 
BI4I4-555-000 8 59 B2552-2IO-DOO 28 II CM-IOOIOOO-OI 4 32 HF-OOI3050-PO 36 32 
Bl502-210-DOO 14 5 B2552-210-DOO 29 4 CM-300I004-0I 36 I7 HF-0030002-00 36 31 
BI506-352-000 2 50 B2556-2IO-DOA 46 I3 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HK-OI88000-20 44 54 
BI5I5-2IO-DOO I4 66 B2556-210-DOB 46 I4 CM-300200I-BI 4 I HK-0346I00-20 I7 17 
BI5I6~2IO-DOO I4 I6 B2557-210-DAO 42 2 CM-3004006-0I 36 I6 HK-0346400-0B I7 18 
BI519~026-00G 24 46 B2557-280-00C 28 39 CM-500IOOO-OI 4 30 HM-0004800-IO 38 24 
BI520-2IO-DOO-A I4 8 B2560-372-000 46 25 CM-600IOOI-OI 4 33 HP-0002002-00 44 53 
BI525-210-DOO I4 6 B2567-2IO-DOO 29 I2 CM-600I002-0I 42 26 HW-2003900-00 I7 20 
Bl527-58I-000-A 14 64 B2572-229-000 46 20 CQ-2000000-00 I6 24 HW-5000700-00 17 21 
BI53I-2IO-DOO I4 12 B2579-2IO-DOO-A 28 8 CQ-3030000-00 10 3 HX-00I5000-0C 4 36 
BI60I-210-DOB-A 46 I B258I-210-DOO 28 I4 CS-07907~iA-SH 10 33 HX-0015000-0D 4 37 
BI60I-2IO-DOC-A 46 2 B2582-2IO-DOO 28 I5 CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HX-00I5000-0D 4 38 
BI60I-210-DOE 46 3 B2583-210-DOD 28 I3 CS-079073A-SH 29 I9 HX-00I5000-0D I6 32 
BI601-210-DOF-A 46 4 B2585-210-DAO 46 27 CS-0800881-TP 12 29 HX-OOI5000-0F 4 39 
BI6Il~210-00A 10 48 B2585-210-DBO 46 26 CS-08009'/'I-TP I2 11 HX-OOI5000-0H 4 40 
BI626-555-000 28 20 B2585-2IO-DOO 46 28 HX-OOI5000-0K 4 42 
BI634-210-DOO 10 53 B2586-2IO-DAA 46 51 Dlli3-DHI-DOD 6 41 HX-00I8800-0D 38 8 
BI636-581-AOO IO 15 B2586-210-DAO 46 42 Dl520-DIO-DOD 14 IO HX-0023300-00 29 7 
BI636-58I-BOO IO I6 B2586-2IO-DBO 46 41 DI53I-DIO-DOD I4 I4 HX-0023300-00 44 65 
BI636-58I-COO IO I7 B2586-2IO-DOO 46 43 D2502-DIO-DOD 24 9 HX-003I400-0A 4I 18 
BI636-58I-DOO IO I8 B2586-2IO-DOO 46 52 D255I-2IX-XOO 44 23 HX-0033900-00 6 75 
BI641-562-000 I2 4I B2587-2IO-DOO 46 29 D2552-Dl0-DOD 29 44 HX-0033900-00 38 21 
BI642-210-DOO 14 62 B2587-210-000 46 22 D2552-21X-XOO 44 24 HX-0035400-0N 36 43 
BI806-210-DOO 16 43 B2588-210-DOO 46 44 D2554-21X-XOO 44 25 HX-0035400-0S 36 44 
BI806-210-DOO 42 1 B2588-210-DOO 46 53 D2557-D10-DAD 42 29 HX-0040700-00 38 29 
B1816-215-POO 14 25 B2589-210-DOD 46 19 D7133-55Ei-BOO 4 54 HX-0041000-0A 38 33 
Bl8I6-280-000 46 38 B2590-210-DAO 29 8 D8001-DHi-AOY 41 5 HX-0051100-00 38 38 
B18I7-210-DAD 46 7 B2591-210-DAO 29 9 D8002-D15-AOY 41 6 
B1820-210-DOO 16 14 B2592-210-000 42 14 D8113-55Ei-BOO 32 19 MA-O 115320-00 36 29 
B182I-210-DOO 16 15 B2593-210-DAO 46 23 D8204-55Ei- DOD 32 40 MC-2005010-00 8 8I 
B1822-215-POO 16 16 B2593-210-DOO 46 24 MC-2005010-02 42 6 
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 B2594-210-DAO 46 15 EA-9500B01-00 4 44 MC-3720011-00 8 82 
B1903-552-000 8 76 B2594-210-DOO 46 16 EA-9500B01-00 6 70 MC-37200 11-02 42 7 
BI908-505-000 8 67 B2595-210-DAO 46 36 EA-9500B01-00 12 50 MDP-170B1800 8 80 
B2101-220-000 44 39 B2595-2IO-DOO 46 37 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MDP-I70B1802 42 5 
B2107-210-DOO 17 2 B2596-210-DAA 46 63 EA-9500B01-00 26 47 MDP-500B1400 8 79 
B2107 -210-000 44 43 B2596-210-DAO 46 60 EA-9500B01-00 33 4 MDP-500B1402 42 4 
B211 0- 2IO-DOO 17 41 B2596-210-DOO 46 61 EA-9500B01-00 41 19 MTS-HJ100003 36 26 
B2I30-210-DOO 17 11 B2596-2IO-DOO 46 64 EA-9500B01-00 44 34 M3004-511-00A 36 28 
B2414-280-0AO 20 34 B2597-2IO-DOO 46 39 EA-9500BOI-00 44 82 M380I-476-000 38 6 
B2415-280-0AO 20 32 B2597-210-DOO 46 66 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 M4206-461-000 38 I1 
B2416-280-000 20 31 B2598-210-DOO 46 17 EA-9500B02-00 4 48 M90I7-580-0AO 36 18 
B2417 -210-000 20 36 B2599-2IO-DOO 46 18 E305I-802-000 14 63 M9017-580-0AO 40 30 
B24I7-280-000 20 38 B2610-210-DOO 28 19 E9567 -3l!l-000 38 40 M9024-580-0AO 40 32 

- 49-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
/'< 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
f--.J'.~ Ji NO J'o:ft Ji NO J'~:ft Ji NO Jb:ft Ji NO 

119035-580-0AO 40 29 RE-0900000-KO 18 3 SL-4040891-SC 6 74 SM-6040602-TP 4 43 
SL-4040891-SC 38 4 SM-6040602~TP 6 78 NM-3040520-SC 38 22 SB-1040016-00 8 69 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SM-6040602-TP 12 51 

NM-3040520-SC 38 26 SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4040891-SC 38 9 SM-6040602-TP 18 2 
NM-6040000-SN 2 15 SB-1080005-00 24 40 SL-4040891-SC 18 49 SM-6040602-TP 18 16 
NM-6040001-SP 20 9 SB-1080005-00 26 19 SL-4041091-SC 38 31 SM-6040602-TP 20 17 
NM-6040003-SC 18 18 SB-1080022-00 8 68 SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SM-6040602-TP 22 32 
NM-6040003-SC 44 52 SB-1080023-00 8 72 SL-4041691-SC 36 13 SM-6040602-TP 24 42 
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 SB-1100024-00 14 47 SL-4043591-SC 38 25 SM-6040602-TP 26 42 
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-4051091-SC 33 10 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 
NM-6050001-SP 14 39 SB-1120017 -00 16 8 SL-4051091-SC 44 58 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 SB-1200009-00 8 1 SL-4051091-SC 44 73 SM-6040650-TP 6 61 
NM-6050001-SP 24 39 SB-1200017-00 8 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SM-6040650-TP 16 29 
NM-6050003-SC 10 57 SB-1200018-00 8 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 46 SM-6040650'-TP 22 21 
NM-6060001-SC 32 48 SB-3070002-0A 8 29 SL-6041092-TN 33 7 SM-6040800-SP 28 34 
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 SB-3070002-0B 8 30 SL-6052592-TN 8 41 SM-6040800-SP 29 34 
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 SB-3070002-0C 8 31 SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SM-6040802-TN 18 9 
NM-6080002-SC 36 24 SB-3070002-0D 8 32 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SM-6040802-TP 10 52 
NM-6080721-SE 32 28 SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SL-9061291-SE 6 53 SM-6040802-TP 14 34 
NM-6080721-SE 33 2 SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SL-9082091-SE 32 11 SM-6040802-TP 14 44 
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SL-9082091-SE 32 12 SM-6040802-TP 20 22 
NM-6120003-SE 32 30 SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SL-9082093-SE 33 12 SM-6040802-TP 24 26 
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SL-9082093-SE 44 75 SM-6040802-TP 24 41 
NS-6090310-SP 17 22 SB-4080001-00 26 20 SM-0040601-SC 14 48 SM-6040802-TP 26 46 
NS-6110310-SP 2 47 SB-7100005-00 28 27 SM-1030601-SP 8 21 SM-6040860-TP 2 18 
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 SB-7100005-00 29 24 SM-1040801-SP 6 83 SM-6040860-TP 2 55 
NS-6110310-SP 17 23 SB-7160002-00 14 65 SM-1040801-SP 6 84 SM-6040860-TP 18 13 
NS-6120310-SP 2 51 SD-0350156-TP 22 27 SM-1040801-SP 28 28 SM-6040860-TP 24 29 

SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SM-1040801-SP 29 25 SM-6040860-TP 42 23 
PA-1600801-AO 44 5 SD-0460703-TP 44 18 SM-1040870-TP 6 18 SM-6041002-TP 6 54 
PA-1602006-AO 29 20 SD-0601021-SP 2 49 SM-1040870-TP 6 21 sM-.:6041002-TP 24 27 
PB-0000100-00 42 18 SD-0640327-TP 44 48 SM-1040870-TP 6 24 SM-6041002-TP 29 26 
PB-0000 100-00 44 81 SD-0640327-TP 44 49 SM-1040870-TP 20 3 SM-6041150-TP 4 27 
PC-0124010-00 44 59 SD-0650321-TP 17 28 SM-2360110-TP 22 20 SM-6041200-SP 26 21 
PC-0124050-00 33 5 SD-0700336-TP 10 62 SM-4020600-SP 22 18 SM-6041200-SP 26 32 
PF-0205030-AO 44 31 SD-0700406-TP 44 47 SM-4021201-SC 6 69 SM-6041202-TP 12 21 
PJ-0460525~03 29 21 SD-0800327-TP 14 40 SM-4030455-SP 16 23 SM-6041202-TP 22 31 
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SM-4030601-SN 2 36 SM-6041202-TP 24 47 
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800336-TP 10 61 SM-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6041202-TP 24 49 
PJ-3010405-05 44 32 SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SM-4030855-SN 2 9 SM-6041202-TP 28 29 
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 SD-0800337-TP 14 54 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SM-6041202-TP 29 27 
PJ~3040600-0l 44 69 SD-0800346-TP 14 4 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SM-6041402-TP 24 51 
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 SD-0800386-TP 10 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 46 SM-6042000-SP 26 33 
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SD-0800387-TP 12 40 SM-4040855-SP 17 36 SM-6050802-TP 12 45 
PJ-3095200-01 44 80 SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-4040855-SP 46 69 SM-6051002-TP 6 45 
PS-0150042-KO 6 17 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-6051002-TP 14 21 
PS-0200062-KH 2 44 SD-0800656-TP 10 63 SM-4041055-SP 2 7 SM-6051002-TP 29 28 
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 SD-0800746-TP 10 10 SM-4041055-SP 2 38 SM-6051802-TP 26 17 
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 SD-0801006-TP 14 61 SM-4041655-SP 28 33 SM-6052502-TP 24 44 
PS-0400142-KH 8 47 SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SM-4041655-SP 29 32 SM-6053502-TP 24 43 
PV-0105020-00 41 12 SD-1000337-TP 10 60 SM-4050855-SP 6 72 SM-6060550-TP 8 27 
PV-1502090-00 44 60 SD-1000406-TP 14 55 SM-4050855-SP 17 37 SM-6061002-TP 28 30 
PV-· 1502091-00 44 30 SK-3311600-SC 32 39 SM-4050855-SP 17 42 SM-6061002-TP 29 29 
PV-9150050-00 44 67 SK-3311601-SE 32 46 SM-4051055-SP 6 42 SM-6061202-TP 6 2 
PX-·0200020-00 41 11 SK-3382001-SE 36 12 SM-4051055-SP 6 43 SM-6061202-TP 14 28 
PX -·0500030-00 44 70 SK-3412001-SE 44 68 SM-4051055-SP 6 44 SM-6061202-TP 26 28 
PX-·5000140-00 41 14 SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4051405-SE 34 12 SM-6061402-TN 28 31 
PX-·5000140-00 44 62 SK-3512001-SE 36 27 SM-4051655-SP 14 49 SM-6061402-TN 29 30 

SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061402-TP 10 24 
RC--0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 47 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6061610-SC 34 6 
RC--0650811-KP 10 25 SL-4030691-SC 36 45 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6061802-TP 12 22 
RC--3781518-KP 10 20 SL-4030691-SC 36 46 SM-4061255-SP 6 50 SM-6061802-TP 14 24 
RE--0200000-KO 22 7 SL-4031081-SC 26 39 SM-4061255-SP 14 58 SM-6066002-TN 32 34 
RE--0250000-KO 17 24 SL-4031081-SC 26 44 SM-5040655-SN 4 24 SM-6081562-TP 26 22 
RE--0300000-KO 16 ·17 SL-4031081-SC 36 3 SM-5040855-SN 2 20 SM-6084002-TN 36 25 
RE--0300000-KO 28 24 SL-4031081-SC 36 10 SM-5040855-SN 4 50 SM-6086002-TP 32 42 
RE--0300000-KO 28 25 SL-4031081-SF 12 49 SM-5040855-SN 6 31 SM-6450610-TP 6 46 
RE·-0300000-KO 29 22 SL-4031081-SF 38 15 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SM-6450610-TP 6 47 
RE--0400000-KO 4 22 SL-4031291-SC 14 42 SM-6020350-SP 22 13 SM-6450610-TP 6 51 
RE--0400000-KO 44 9 SL-4040681-SC 6 59 SM-6020450-TP 22 37 SM-6450610-TP 28 35 
RE--0500000-KO 17 25 SL-4040881-SC 6 5 SM-6020460-TP 16 20 SM-6450610-TP 29 33 
RE-0500000-KO 29 23 SL-4040881-SC 38 16 SM-6020460-TP 16 38 SM-67506CO-TP 44 45 
RE-0600000-KO 24 57 SL-4040881-SC 38 18 SM-6030502-TP 22 29 SM-7030450-SC 6 80 
RE-0700000-KO 12 35 SL-4040881-SC 38 20 SM-6030802-TP 28 41 SM-7751160-TP 10 51 
RE-0700000-KO 28 26 SL-4040881-SC 38 28 SM-6030802-TP 29 41 SM-8030412-TP 8 63 
RE-0800000-KO 8 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 47 SM-6040450-TP 42 15 SM-8030412-TP 18 7 

L--. 

- 50 ,.-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
-~ 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.11,1t }"{ NO 6'o1t }"{ NO 6'o1t :l'i: NO J'o1t }"{ NO 

SM-8040310-SS 8 51 TA-0670604-RO 8 19 WS-0410002-KP 29 39 229-30804 34, 5 
SM-8040310-SS 8 53 TA-0750404-RO 10 21 WS-0410002-KP 29 40 229-30903 34 4 
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 TA-0850604-RO 2 23 WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-31000 34 3 
SM-8040412-TP 17 27 TA-1050504-RO 2 24 WS-0451040-KP 41 29 229-31109 34 2 
SM-8040412-TP 24 45 TA-1250406-RO 2 25 WS-0510002-KN 34 16 229-31208 34 15 
SM-8040602-TP 24 28 TA-2050406-RO 2 26 WS-06212Jl0-KR 32 24 229-31307 34 11 
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 TA-2351004-RO 2 27 WS-0820002-KR 36 23 229-31406 34 8 
SM-8050412-TP 12 12 WS-0861410-KR 32 16 229-31505 14 38 
SM-8050412-TP 12 30 WP-0250516-SD 44 14 WS-0861410-KR 32 27 229-32800 42 27 
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 WP-0320500-SC 22 6 WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 229-33006 42 28 
SM-8050412-TP 14 69 WP-0320501-SC 17 31 WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 229-33105 42 19 
SM-8050412-TP 28 32 WP-0370316-SD 36 48 WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 229-33204 42 8 
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 WP-0371016-SD 44 50 WZ-0850302-KO 12 28 229-55504 17 4 
SM-8050592-TP 14 46 WP-0371026-SD 44 28 229-55900 17 7 
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 WP-0430800-SC 10 54 100-0410£1 4 3 229-56007 17 8 
SM-8050612-TP 12 43 WP-0430800-SD 6 48 101-02200 2 54 229-56106 17 9 
SM-8050612-TP 26 26 WP-0430800-SD 6 49 101-02200 42 22 229-56205 17 10 
SM-8050812-TP 29 31 WP-0430801-SC 18 10 101-080091 8 22 229-56908 17 14 
SM-8050812-TP 44 46 WP-0430801-SC 26 8 105-02300 2 35 229-57104 17 15 
SM-8060602-TP 26 24 WP-0450000-SD 29 35 110-71701 10 46 229-57203 17 16 
SM-8060602-TP 26 36 WP-0450801-SD 2 48 110-72402 4 55 235-17501 20 4 
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 WP-0450801-SD 17 38 111-11051 17 13 235-17600 20 5 
SM-8060612-TP 6 82 WP-0450801-SD 17 39 111-55108 32 37 235-17709 20 6 
SM-8060612-TP 10 6 WP-0450801-SD 41 8 111-55157 32 36 235-17808 20 7 
SM-8060612-TP 10 12 WP-0450801-SD 41 28 111-55207 32 38 236-04200 8 2 
SM-8060612-TP 12 16 WP-0450801-SP 6 52 111-58300 32 32 236-04309 8 42 
SM-8060612-TP 12 32 WP-0450801-SP 6 55 111-58409 32 5 236-10108 10 39 
SM-8060612-TP 12 34 WP-0450801-SP 20 18 111-58516 32 10 236-30007 16 25 
SM-8060612-TP 14 67 WP-0450801-SP 22 2 111-58607 32 6 236-38109 6 65 
SM-8060612-TP 16 6 WP-0450801-SP 24 48 111-59001 32 17 236-38208 6 67 
SM-8060802-TP 12 19 WP-0450801-SP 24 50 111-59506 32 15 236-38406 6 68 
SM-8060812-TP 8 3 WP-0450826-SC 4 23 131-22403 10 23 260-37200 2 41 
SM-8060812-TP 8 34 WP-0450846-SP 12 52 131-22452 10 22 260-37309 2 42 
SM-8060812-TP 8 43 WP-0450846-SP 20 37 135-29607 16 26 260-37903 42 13 
SM-8060812-TP 12 18 WP-0450846-SP 24 30 135-51205 2 40 262-11904 2 12 
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 WP-0450846-SP 26 29 137-05108 2 21 262-18602 18 31 
SM-8060812-TP 14 60 WP-0450846-SP 26 34 137-47001 14 59 262-21101 6 30 
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0480856-SP 28 36 138-16855 6 27 262-21200 6 29 
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 WP-0480856-SP 29 36 138-17754 32 13 262-23701 24 38 
SM-8060812-TP 26 23 WP-0480856-SP 44 29 139-43204 2 43 262-26001 12 42 
SM-8060812-TP 26 25 WP-0480856-SP 46 34 141-03253 46 5 262-26209 14 35 
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 WP-0480856-SP 46 49 141-03352 16 39 262-60109 4 5 
SM-8061612-TP 8 78 WP-0480856-SP 46 58 141-03659 46 6 262-60208 4 6 
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 WP-0502616-SD 44 20 141-03907 16 21 262-60307 4 7 
SM-8480652-TP 8 26 WP-0520656-SA 12 38 141-04004 16 19 262-60406 4 8 
SM-8480652-TP 8 35 WP-0520656-SA 24 53 141-13450 4 52 262-60505 4 9 
SM-8480652-TP 12 10 WP~0522016-SH 12 39 141-13468 4 51 262-60604 4 10 
SM-9061050-TP 26 27 WP-0531001-SC 11 40 141-18152 32 4 262-60703 4 11 
SM-9061203-SE 32 22 WP-0531001-SC 24 52 141-18251 32 8 262-60802 4 12 
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 WP-0550800-SP 26 18 141-91951 32 1 262-61206 4 16 
SM-9086523-SE 32 31 WP-0553216-SD 41 10 142-04655 33 6 262-61305 4 17 
SS-1060210-TP 20 35 WP-0561616-SC 44 51 161-08300 46 32 262-61503 4 18 
SS-1090750-SP 44 13 WP-0611626-SP 10 9 161-08300 46 47 262-61602 4 19 
SS-1110640-TP 10 30 WP-0611626-SP 14 29 161-08300 46 56 262-61701 4 20 
SS-4110715-SP 2 45 WP-0651001-SC 6 3· 170-07402 32 9 265-01858 16 18 
SS-5090610-SP 44 26 WP-0651001-SC 14 50 178-45009 38 30 
SS-6081210-SP 44 10 WP-0651001-SC 28 37 180-35204 41 23 312-62801 6 28 
SS-6090910-SP 10 41 WP-0651001-SC 28 38 180-35303 41 24 
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 WP-0651001-SC 29 37 180-35600 41 25 400-00029 38 17 
SS-6111210-SP 41 7 WP-0651001-SC 29 38 180-35709 41 26 400-00029 40 15 
SS-6120940-SP 44 12 WP-0651646-SC 32 47 400-00046 40 21 
SS-7060610-SP 44 11 WP-0671016-SE 32 23 228-91006 8 73 400-00056 38 19 
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 WP-0740516-SP 2 52 228-91204 8 28 400-00056 40 20 
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 WP-0820516-SP 8 15 229-01409 8 62 400-00133 36 60 
SS-7110840-SP 44 27 WP-0820526-SD 26 30 229-02506 2 4 400-00134 36 53 
SS-7110840-SP 46 33 WP-0841601-SC 36 22 229-07505 10 45 400-00135 36 54 
SS-7110840-SP 46 48 WP-0850002-SP 12 14 229-07554 10 44 400-00136 36 55 
SS-7110840-SP 46 57 WP-0851846-SC 32 43 229-20508 2 16 400-00138 36 56 
SS-7111120-TP 41 30 WP-0852086-SC 36 21 229-21506 18 29 400-00140 36 57 
SS-7111810-TP 10 42 WP-0871602-SE 32 14 229-21605 18 46 400-00146 36 36 
SS-811 0410-TP 10 34 WP-0871602-SE 32 26 229-28808 18 28 400-03451 38 1 
ST-9053511-SR 32 50 WP-0871602-SE 33 1 229-30309 34 14 400-03452 38 2 

WP-0871602-SE 44 76 229-30358 34 1 400-03453 38 3 
TA-0550604-RO 10 64 WP-1221016-SP 10 27 229-30408 34 10 400-03458 38 41 
TA-0550604-RO 36 40 WP-1702600-SO 34 19 229-30507 34 9 400-03970 12 46 
TA-0670604-RO 8 18 WS-0410002-KP 28 40 229-30705 34 7 400-05388 40 28 

- 51-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
-'' 

E~T NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
1--- &'o'i= J{ NO &'o'i= J{ NO &'o'li J{ NO Jl.'li J{ NO 

400-05390 40 31 400-10442 8 56 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 12 37 400-05391 38 32 400-10443 14 43 400-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 37 400-05391 40 26 400-10455 14 56 400-23663 29 16 400-28337 14 23 
400-05392 40 27 400-10464 14 31 400--'23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4 
4001-05393 38 34 400-10464 16 2 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 31 
400-05393 40 22 400-10470 16 27 400-23993 18 12 400-28834 2 56 400-05394 38 35 400-10471 16 28 400-23997 18 26 400-28835 2 57 
400-05394 40 24 400-10472 16 30 400-23999 18 15 400-28873 20 21 
400-05401 38 23 400-10477 18 6 400-24062 16 4 400-28877 2 28 
400-05401 40 17 400-10479 18 8 400-24063 16 7 400-29108 8 40 
400-05641 38 13 400-10487 18 17 400-24066 16 1 400-29108 40 16 
400-05648 38 12 400-10489 18 19 400-24068 18 14 400-29411 18 32 
400-05692 36 4 400-10489 18 23 400-24070 18 11 400-29412 18 42 
400-05697 36 11 400-10490 18 20 400-24645 14 1 400-29419 10 36 
400-05705 38 14 400-10497 18 21 400-24646 14 2 400-29420 12 5 
400-05706 38 27 400-10498 18 22 400-24987 10 28 400-29626 26 1 
400-05712 4 49 400-10499 18 24 400-24988 10 29 400-29626 40 4 
400-05726 38 36 400-10503 18 27 400-24989 12 24 400-29627 26 2 
400-05726 40 19 400-10504 18 30 400-24990 10 14 400-29627 40 5 
4(10-05727 38 37 400-10508 18 33 400-24991 10 40 400-29628 12 20 
400-05727 40 18 400-10509 18 34 400-24992 14 51 400-29628 40 2 
400-05848 36 42 400-10510 18 35 400-24993 14 52 400-29629 14 22 
400-06317 16 9 400-10511 18 36 400-24994 14 53 400-29629 40 6 
400-06484 2 39 400-10512 18 37 400-24995 14 57 400-29630 22 30, 
400-06496 6 64 400-10513 18 38 400-24996 14 27 400-29630 40 7 
400-06497 6 66 400-10514 18 39 400-24997 6 1 400-29632 2 33 
400-06515 8 50 400-10515 18 40 400-24998 2 29 400-29632 40 49 
400-06516 8 52 400-10521 18 43 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 6 71 
400-06529 8 64 400-10522 18 44 400~25009 14 26 400-29633 40 46 
400-06530 8 65 400-10523 18 45 400-25010 12 23 400-29776 6 63 
400-0653ll 8 66 400-10525 20 16 400-25011 10 13 400-30615 12 15 
400-06532 8 74 400-10527 22 22 400-25012 10 5 400-30616 10 68 
400-06534 8 70 400-10528 22 23 400-25013 26 45 400-30617 10 4 
400-06535 8 71 400-10533 8 54 400-25014 6 40 400-30618 10 58 
400-06537 8 75 400-10589 22 9 400-25015 6 26 400-30619 12 17 
400-06555 8 17 400-11152 22 24 400-25016 12 31 400-30620 10 31 
400-06561 8 23 400-11359 18 41 400-25017 6 4 400-30621 10 55 
400-06567 16 5 400-11902 8 77 400~25018 6 6 400-30623 10 47 
400-06569 16 lO 400-12038 40 23 400-25021 6 12 400-30625 12 1 
400-06574 16 13 400-12965 10 19 400-25023 6 8 400-30626 12 2 
400-06576 16 31 400-13640 4 29 400-25030 12 36 400-30627 12 3 
400-06577 16 22 400-13967 18 48 400-25031 6 22 400-30628 10 65 
400-06578 16 45 400-14963 16 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 10 66 
400-06617 18 5 400-14964 16 49 400-25415 10 8 400-30630 10 67 
400-06622 18 25 400-14965 16 41 400-25416 17 3 400-30694 36 5 
400-06625 18 4 400-15800 22 5 400-25417 8 8 400-30695 36 7 
400-06666 14 45 400-23623 26 3 400-25418 12 33 400-30696 36 8 
400-06712 20 lO 400-23624 20 13 400-25419 12 47 400-30697 36 9 
400-06761 22 1 400-23626 14 7 400-25420 12 44 400-30764 36 59 
400-06762 22 3 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 12 7 400-30765 36 37 
400-06765 22 4 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12 8 400-30766 36 39 
400-06768 22 19 400-23631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30767 36 38 
400-06772 22 10 400-23632 10 50 400-25426 12 27 400-30778 17 1 
400-06777 22 16 400-23635 28 22 400-25427 10 2 400-30778 40 8 
400-06780 22 11 400-23635 29 15 400-25428 10 11 400-30779 17 12 
400-06781 22 12 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 10 26 400-30780 17 5 
400-06782 22 14 400-23636 29 1 400-25431 10 1 400-30828 2 8 
400-06836 6 60 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30829 4 15 
400-06840 6 62 400-23639 29 6 400-25435 14 30 400-30923 36 35 
400-09290 6 81 400-23640 29 3 400-25436 14 33 400-30923 40 12 
400-10414 2 10 400-23641 29 13 400-25437 26 9 400-30926 36 41 
400-10415 8 5 400-23642 29 14 400-25438 26 14 400-30932 20 23 
400-10418 8 7 400-23643 29 2 400-25439 26 31 400-30933 20 24 
400-10421 8 20 400-23644 29 11 400-25440 17 34 400-30934 20 25 
400-10422 8 9 400-23645 28 2 400-25441 17 35 400-30935 20 15 
400-10423 8 10 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4 400-30936 20 1 
400-10424 8 11 400-23647 28 12 400-26818 8 24 400-30937 14 3 
400-10425 8 12 400-23647 29 5 400-26819 12 9 400-30940 22 26 
400-10426 8 13 400-23648 28 9 400-26829 6 56 400-30942 22 17 
400-10427 8 14 400-23649 28 6 400-26830 6 57 400-30943 22 15 
400-10434 8 33 400-23650 28 7 400-26831 6 58 400-30944 24 1 
400-10437 8 36 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 8 57 400-30945 24 5 
400-10438 8 37 400-23652 28 4 400-26884 8 61 400-30946 24 31 
400-10439 8 38 400-23653 28 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30947 26 6 
400-10440 8 39 400-23654 28 17 400-26980 2 1 400-30948 26 10 
400-10441 8 55 400-23662 33 11 400-27770 42 20 400-30949 32 35 

- 52-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&lJil ~ NO &lJil ~ NO ,s'oii ~ NO ,s'o11f ~ NO 

400-30950 33 8 400-36118 16 47 
400-30951 33 9 400-36229 44 40 
400-30951 40 11 400-36230 44 42 
400-30951 44 72 400-36392 44 44 
400-30956 17 6 400-36457 6 7 
400-30983 36 14 400-36459 6 9 
400-31006 40 14 400-36461 6 13 
400-31011 36 61 400-36464 6 23 
400-31136 8 16 400-36465 6 76 
400-31336 4 28 400-36467 6 77 
400-31449 40 . 1 400-36468 6 79 
400-31465 40 33 400-36470 14 18 
400-31471 36 2 400-36471 14 9 
400-31502 36 20 400-36472 14 13 
400-32483 12 6 400-36473 26 4 
400-32505 26 43 400-36474 24 35 
400-32505 40 40 400-36475 26 12 
400-32506 40 38 400-36476 26 16 
400-32507 40 41 400-36477 29 42 
400-32508 22 33 400-36478 29 43 
400-32508 40 43 400-36479 42 3 
400-32509 40 44 400-36481 6 34 
400-32510 40 47 400-36524 44 36 
400-32511 2 53 400-36525 44 37 
400-32511 40 50 400-36526 44 35 
400-32512 6 73 400-37500 17 32 
400-32512 40 37 400-37501 17 33 
400-32539 18 1 400-38255 32 2 
400-32539 40 3 400-38553 6 10 
400-32671 16 12 400-38555 6 14 
400-32704 36 1 400-38558 14 19 
400-32704 40 13 400-38561 24 3 
400-32714 36 6 400-38562 24 7 
400-32719 10 7 400-38563 26 5 
400-32763 42 11 400-38564 26 13 
400-32798 10 43 400-38565 24 36 
400-32805 14 17 400-38566 26 41 
400-33042 26 15 400-38567 29 45 
400-33144 24 2 400-38568 6 35 
400-33145 24 6 400-39532 6 11 
400-33146 24 16 400-39534 6 15 
400-33147 24 18 400-39537 14 20 
400-33148 24 20 400-39538 14 11 
400-33149 24 23 400-39539 14 15 
400-33150 24 13 400-39540 24 4 
400-33153 24 11 400-39541 29 46 
400-33181 26 11 400-39542 29 47 
400-33190 22 34 400-39543 42 30 
400-33191 22 28 400-39545 6 36 
400-33316 36 49 400-39546 6 37 
400-33831 40 34 400-39547 6 38 
400-33831 41 1 400-40256 20 8 
400-33875 40 35 400-42352 41 4 
400-33875 41 3 
400-33964 40 10 
400-33964 44 78 
400-33965 40 9 
400-33965 44 79 
400-34259 36 50 
400-34262 36 58 
400-34922 14 37 
400-35024 36 33 
400-35324 44 33 
400-35324 44 61 
400-35606 46 8 
400-35607 46 9 
400-35608 46 10 
400-35609 46 11 
400-35610 46 12 
400-35692 44 56 
400-35693 44 66 
400-35694 44 57 
400-35866 44 41 
400-35867 44 38 
400-36110 4 34 
400-36117 16 37 

- 53-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @2005-2007 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~~~~~•· ~~T~~c 
UlltL;<"t, 
All rights reseNed throughout the world. 

t:>M• \>J<!tl, <:lij!~I;J: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*<= (1)1~~'}' I) A t-l;tjfrj~($:1\0)f.::lb-J-~f.t < ~J!T ~·tid;~) ;tT. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*"'''<-'>'!;>; H<. 2006¥1/l !J!I£11)jilj!l>tl:lli-olllli!Lioton-r. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product speciftcations as of January 2007. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




